

#### DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060

http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

June 14, 2024

Ms. Amanda Moxley, Administrator Barre Gardens Nursing and Rehab, LLC 378 Prospect Street Barre, VT 05641-5421

Dear Ms. Moxley:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the recertification survey conducted on **May 9, 2024.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Familia M. Cota, RN Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

**Enclosure** 

PRINTED: 05/29/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPI:       | E CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|
|                          |   | 475037   | B, WING             |  | C<br>05/09/2024               |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHABILIC   | 3                   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>178 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641  | 00,000,202                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   |                               |
| E 000                    | The Division of Lic<br>conducted an eme<br>during the annual r  | ensing and Protecti●n<br>rgency preparedness review<br>ecertification survey on<br>ere no regulatory violations  | E 000               | The filing of this plan of correctic does not constitute an admission the allegations set forth in the statement of deficiencies.  Barre Gardens has prepared and executed a plan of correction as evidence of the facility's continue compliance with applicable law.   | n ●f                          |
|                          | conducted an unant survey, complaint in #22504, #22609, # facility reported incomports #22729 and through 5/9/2024, the 42 CFR Part 483 recare Facilities. Dur the survey team idea care as a result of a conducted in conjuries. | densing and Protection incunced, onsite recertification investigation, including reports 22701, and #22982, and ident investigations, including if #22675, from 5/6/2024 of determine compliance with requirements for Long Term ring the recertification survey, centified substandard quality of a violation at 483.10(a)-(b) an onsite extended survey was inction with the recertification ing deficiencies were   |                     | sompliance with applicable law.  |                               |
| F 550<br>SS=F            | S483.10(a) (a) (a) (b) (a) (b) (a) (a) (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (a) (c) (c) (d) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e   | nt Rights. right to a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in the specified in th | F 550               | 1) All residents in the facility are risk for this alleged deficient practice.  The facility has changed its locked door policy from being locked 24 hours per day, 7 days per week to being unlocked during normal business hours, Monday through Friday, 8am to 5pm. Visitors will the doorbell to enter the facility a normal business hours and on weekends. | ed<br>to<br>ring              |
| BORATORY                 | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE   | RUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  | 174                 | TITLE  | (X6) DATE                     |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: LFNZ11

Facility ID: 475037

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                     | CONSTRUCTION   | COME  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
|  |  | 475037   | II, WING            |  |   | 05/09/2024                    |  |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHAB LLC   | 378                 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   | 1 00  | COLONET                       |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | (EACH DEFICIE  | / STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF<br>DEFICIENCY)   | HOULD BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 550  | ş483.10(a)(2) The access to quality of severity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of service residents regardles.  §483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the Legal Services (1) The resident can exercite interference, coercifrom the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the facility.  This REQUIREME by:  Based on observation of the facility 24 hocreating a locked for ensure the right of | acility must protect and of the resident.  facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, on, or payment source. A facility of maintain identical policies and gransfer, discharge, and the es under the State plan for all ass of payment source.  see of Rights.  the right to exercise his or her tof the facility and as a citizen | F 550               | The Facility will invest in a camera system. When a rings the doorbell, staff or will permit entry remotely.  All staff will be educated or resident's rights, the chanfacility's door policy, and a visitations.  The audit results will be reQAPI for further intervention of the facility and had no infrom this alleged deficient.  All residents who are on the facility's "overnight get uprisk for this alleged deficient.  Interviews will be complet residents, who are current overnight get up list" to entresident's preference for "time".  Unit manager, licensed nutlicensed nursing assistant educated on the importance resident's choice and the " | visitor  If the units  If the |                               |  |

|                          | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIAND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NO.  |  | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |                            |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 475037   | B. WING                      |   | 0.  | C<br>05/09/2024            |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | AND REHAB LLC  | 37                           | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |   | 303/2024                   |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICI   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>IAG          | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF<br>DEFICIENCY)  | HOULD BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 550                    | potential to affect all visitors, including and advocates.  The facility also faright to get up at the sampled residents resolution for miss residents (Resident schedule Resident determined by the that 2 of 7 resident with meals were troby not providing mother residents in the same table of the same | age 2 all residents of the facility and age family, legal representatives diled to ensure residents had the me time they want for 1 of 24 (Resident #47), failed to have ing clothing for 3 of 24 sampled ats #47, #18, and #15), failed to at Council meetings at times residents, and failed to ensure the being served and assisted eated with dignity and respect, leals and nutrition while all the room, including those sitting were served and eating their 2 & #43). Findings include:  In on 5/6/24 at approximately attrance to the building to start ont entrance building doors are locked. A staff member side doors to the foyer, they a code pad and opened the ey team to enter. Per /24 at 9:05 AM, this surveyor or the building independently. The building, a doorbell had to be aff, and then a staff member of door. At 12:30 PM when this of exit the building, it was not andependently. There is a sign the of the doors that states: the seed of the doors are always locked or residents. Please see a staff abuilding." This writer had to soon in the midst of their job or exit the building. The staff | F 550                        | The DNS or designee will random weekly audits X 4 monthly audits X 2 to ensignee to the control of the control | and ure at get up ing out of eviewed at ons.  5 and #51 acility and alleged are at risk factice. of resident thad no curred to The ke with eeipt so the was at this ed s/he did missing place led and |                            |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A, BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION   | СОМІ   | X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|---|------------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING                      |  |  | C<br>05/09/2024              |  |
|   | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC  |   | 37                           | REETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |  | 7537202-7                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICI   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | PREFIX<br>TAG                | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY)   | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE   |  |
| F 550   | exit doors to enter was the process for 5/9/24.  Observations from residents sitting in the courtyard, the the building.  Per interview on 5 with Resident #47 that they do not un spouse could not staff assistance. It they come to visit, outside in the foye have asked staff for and go as they ple Administrator and are strict rules agaresidents or family were not allowed to S/he stated that "it prisoners here and are you, until a staright". Resident #4 allowed all last year themselves, a staff and go out and sit was not enough st was upset that the as they pleased are they had to wait for the door, stating of there wasn't some on 5/7/24 at approximate the seconcerns, the that it is corporate | age 3 a code to open the door. This or the entire survey, from 5/6/24  5/6/24 - 5/9/24 revealed no dependently outside in either fenced in area, or in the front of 6/24 at approximately 1:30 PM and their spouse, they stated inderstand why they and their enter or exit the facility without they have to ring the bell or and wait for assistance. They or the code so they can come ase, but they were told by the several other staff that there inst giving the code to members/visitors, and they or give it out to anyone but staff, seems the residents are all once you come in to visit so ff can let you out, it's just not for the good that she was not are to go outside and sit by the member had to open the door with them, and usually there aff to do that. Resident #47 in spouse couldn't come and go and that there were many times or someone to come and open then times it was a long wait if the one right nearby. Per interview kimately 11:00 AM, regarding the facility's Social Worker stated policy to keep the doors locked family-visitors are not allowed. | F 550                        | On 12/18/2023, resident member delivered reside to social worker reques replacement due to its dafter being washed and facility. Social worker of steam the sweater, and work, agreed to have streplaced. Sweater return original state after being Social worker brought the resident, and s/he was the outcome. Social worker brought the outcome. Social worker brought the surfacility was unaware of #15 and #51's missing/or clothing until the survey to social worker and adattention. Grievances he completed and resolved On 5/14/2024, administratended residents on the policy and procedure.  All staff will be educated the grievance and policy procedure to ensure resconcerns are addressed Administrator or designed conduct random weekly and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed size and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and resolved and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and monthly X 2 to ensurgrievances are addressed and policy and polic | dent's sweater ting condition I dried at the Ifered to I if that didn't weater med to g steamed. The sweater to satisfied with rker reviewed resolution.  If residents damaged for brought it ministrator's ave been id.  Trator cill and the grievance id regarding y and sident id.  The will audits X 4 are |                              |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE  A, BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |
|--|---|---|----------------------------|--|--|
|  |   | 475037  | B. WING                    | 4  | C<br>05/09/2024  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OF BARRE GARDENS  |   | D REHAB LLC   | 37                         | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET ARRE, VT 05641  |  |
| 0.00   | (EACH DEFICIEN  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG        | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE<br>DEFICIENCY)  | BE COMPLETION  |
| F 550 Continue to have Per interpretation of the property wait a language of the property of t | ued From page the codes to erview on 5/0 amily member ong time to go the doors at 24 at 3:45 PM sentative exployery long time to times and sour before so estrating.  Ident Council of the door 5/8/24 at 3:45 PM sentative exployery long times and 5/2. Resident Council of the door 5/8/24 at 3:45 PM sentative and 5/2. Resident stated that are locked and and sit and are locked and and sit and eras no one that Residents cores a staff memmatter if we lesident #5/4 syesterday", 5/ | ge 4  In the doors.  6/24 at 4:01 PM, Resident of explained that s/he has to get into the facility to visit or elocked. Per interview on the Resident I/23's gained that s/he has had to get let into the facility cometimes it takes 45 minutes of meeting with the survey team at approximately 9:30 AM, attendees, Residents #15, 18, ident #54 stated that there is facility doors always being and visitors always having go. Residents #15, 18, 50, at this was an issue. It they have asked why the down they can't go out when told it is for resident safety. It he last two days have been no one was able to go enjoy the sunshine because at could stay out there with infirmed that the facility ober to stay with us and it have out wits about us or stated that they asked several 7/24 to go outside and was | F 550                      | 4) All residents in the facility arisk for this alleged deficient procession of the dates for resident council meetings every month. She also confirmed that the resident council meetings are posted on the meetings are posted on the meactivities calendar, giving resident procession of the importance of residents rigand their involvement of schedules and their involvement of schedules are sident council meetings.  Administrator or designee will conduct random audits monthly to ensure residents are schedules are schedules for this alleged deficient procession of the server meal service to ensure residents are being served in a timely manner and utensils are available.  Unit managers, licensed nurse licensed nursing aides, and die | re at ractice. ities e set so uncil onthly dents hilles if I on a phts fulling  y X 3 uling re at ractice. |
| times "y<br>told, "w<br>with you<br>availab  | yesterday", 5/<br>hen we have<br>u, right now w<br>le".<br>erview on 5/9/   |   |                            |  | etary<br>n the<br>rice<br>tensils  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPI<br>A. BUILDING | E CONSTRUCTION  |  | E SURVEY RPLETED           |
|---|--|---|-----------------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING                     |   | 05   | 5/09/2024                  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARDENS NURSING ANI   | REHAB LLC   |                             | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641   | ,  |                            |
| (X4) IIII<br>PREFIX<br>T∧G                          | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG         | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI<br>DEFICIENCY)   | HOULD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 550   | facility are always the or visitors. Surveyor behind this, and LNA it is due to the number the facility and "we d Surveyor asked if the and LNA #1 stated "r worked here." (for all Interview on 5/9/24 at the Activities Director always locked. Surveyor asked. Surveyor asked if the Activities Director always locked. Surveyor and you have to have staff are allowed to have the confirmed that no research time the confirmed that no research the confirmed that no research the confirmed that no research the surveyor and time without staff. | cked and the staff have been adoor codes to the residents asked what the reasoning is a #1 stated that s/he believes ar of dementia residents in on't want them to escape". A doors are ever unlocked no, never - not since I've bout a year and a half).  It approximately 10:48 AM, a stated that the doors are every asked if residents or ors had the code so they they please, to which they is absolutely forbidden, only ave the codes."  24 at 1:10 PM, the that the doors have been gan working here in October ator stated that their boss in Group, which is the most the doors locked. Per the stillty has alert and s in their population. The table to locate a policy or ors being locked or for cillity, and stated that the give the codes to any then asked if there is a gresidents and ensuring tisks can exit the building repeated that no resident is ode. The Administrator ident can exit the building at assistance. The only the was located upon request. | F 550                       | Administrator or designee conduct random weekly a and monthly X 2 to evaluate meal service and ensure have utensils available.  The audit results will be reQAPI for further intervention:  Date of completion: June  Tag F 550 POC accepted of S. Stem/P. Cota | audits X 4<br>ate timely<br>residents<br>eviewed at<br>ions. |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MUL'          | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  |                                     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--|---|---|--------------------|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|  |   | 475037  | R. WING            |   |                                     | C<br>05/09/2024               |                            |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHAB LLC  |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641 | PCODE                               | 03/                           | 0312024                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUIL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN  X (EACH CORRECTIVE A  CROSS-REFERENCED I  DEFICIE        | ACTION SHOULD BE<br>O THE APPROPRIA |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 550  | staff are trained on (Codes)", with no fidirection or proced.  2.) Per interview or PM with Resident #47's spouse state Resident #47 is ha morning or they hawhen staff have tim Resident #47 has time #47 stated that the AM and tell them they will have time. Per approximately 10:3 and LNA #2 about complaints regarding up at 5 AM or having LNA #1 and LNA #1 on the list to be got LNA's stated that hime during night significant was being told they until around 10 AM on a list of early risstaff get him/her up 13.) Per interview or PM with Resident #47's spouse stated have gone missing spend \$200 to replay they stated that the issues up to the social process. | ork, where it is noted that new in "Emergency Door Alarms further training materials, lures."  In 5/6/24 at approximately 1:30 l/47 and their spouse, Resident do that s/he is also upset that wing to get up at 5 AM every event to wait until 10 AM to get up at 5 AM. Resident LNA's wake him/her up at 5 and if s/he doesn't want to get ave to wait until 10 AM or when are interview on 5/9/24 at 15 AM, Surveyor asked LNA #1 the resident and family's ang staff getting Resident #47 ang to wait until 10 AM. Beth 2 confirmed that this resident is then up by the night shift. The are could be moved to a later infit.  In at approximately 2:15 PM The not aware that Resident may be ers so this could be why the | FS                 | 550   |                                     |                               |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE C | ONSTRUCTION   |                                | DATE SURVEY<br>OMPLETED    |
|---|---|--|-----------------|---|--------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 475037   | A. WING         |   |                                | C<br>05/09/2024            |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | AND REHAB LLC  | 378             | EEF ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641                  |                                | 33,33,232,                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>FAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE   | / STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI<br>DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 550   | AM with the facility Worker stated that Resident #47 was their spouse had missing clothes.  Resident Council rapproximately 9:30 attendees, Reside Residents stated to the facility has not stated they had a swas told the facility stating "that was 6 Resident #15 is micame back from the staff were aware a to locate it in the la "they are keeping they are keeping they are keeping to the staff were aware at the back from the laun but nothing has be Resident Council Coaware of all the misbut there has been issue.  Per interview on 5/4 the Administrator who believed all issue.  4.) Resident Council Coaware of all the misbut there has been issue. | age 7  /7/24 at approximately 11:00 /'s Social Worker, the Social is she was not aware that missing any clothes, or that ecently spent \$200 to replace  meeting occurred on 5/8/24 at 0 AM, there were five nt #'s 15, 18, 50, 51, and 54, hey had missing clothes that addressed. Resident #18 sweater that was damaged and y would reimburse them for it, months ago and still nothing". Issing a sweater that never le laundry. S/he stated that s they had stated they had tried bundry but could not, but said their eye out for it". Resident by had a pair of pants that came dry damaged, staff are aware en done about it. The Co-President stated s/he was ssing clothes, staff are aware in no resolution to this ongoing  19/24 at approximately 2:15 PM, was aware of missing clothes ues had been resolved.  cill meeting occurred on 5/8/24 :30 AM, there were five in #'s 15, 18, 50, 51, and 54. did that they and the other of set the Resident Council | F 550           |   |                                |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE C     | ONSTRUCTION   | (XC                             | 3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|   |  | 475037   | B, WING _           |   |                                 | C<br>05/09/2024             |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARDENS NURSING A   | ND REHAB LLC   | 378                 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641               | CODE                            | 33,0012021                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>ON LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | ION SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (XS)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE  |
| F 550   | resident, not even about the date and meeting until the Corculated to reside Co-Presidents sho Resident Council of the date and time shows not give reside to invite their familiary the date has been and distributed to the notify family if they was not aware what regarding the Chroland time of the Residents for their dinner meetings was delivered licensed nursing as trays to the resider with three bowls of drank from cups because there were her/his seating. At assistant (LNA) satistant (LNA) satist | the Co-Presidents find out the time of the Resident Council chronicle (the facility paper) is ents. S/he feels that the uld be setting up each neeting and notifying the facility e. S/he stated that the would like to invite family are not provided enough time if these meetings. Resident 1 confirmed that the facility lents enough notice to be able es.  19/24 at approximately 2:15 PM, tated that the Resident Council by the Activities Director, once set it is posted in the Chronicle he residents and they can want them to attend. S/he at the time frame looked like micle distribution and the date sident Council meeting.  1 on 5/06/24 at 5:10 PM there sitting in the sunroom waiting al. At 5:12 PM a cart with meal if to the sunroom and the esistant (LNA) began passing | F 550               |   |                                 |                             |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPI<br>A. BUILDING | LE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C                   |
|---|---|---|-----------------------------|--|--|
|   |   | 475037  | B. WING                     |  | 05/09/2024                                     |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARDENS NURSING A  | ND REHAB LLC  |                             | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641                                  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG         | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETION                                  |
| F 558<br>SS=D                                       | and refused assisted At 5:43 PM, thirty of meal service, Resister and their meal. Sunroom an begand 5:49 PM Resident is SpaghettiOs and puring an interview unit manager (UM) of tray delivery and tray tickets are in the a resident is not the be passed on the unit manager (UM) of tray delivery and tray tickets are in the a resident #62 typical usually eats in the reconfirmed that Restheir tray in a timely SpaghettiOs after a finished with their in Reasonable Accommodation of preferences except endanger the health other residents. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observate determined that the reasonable accommodate accommodation and the reasonable accommodate accommodation of preferences except endanger the health other residents. | ance.  In eminutes after the start of dent #62 still had not been The unit manager entered the to assist with the meal. At #62 received a tray with udding.  If on 5/6/2024 at 5:50 PM the was asked about the process service. The UM stated that he main dining room and when ere, dietary staff make a tray to nit. The UM stated that ally prefers SpaghettiOs and main dining room. The UM ident #62 had not received manner and was provided all other residents were heal.  Immodations Needs/Preferences and when to do so would he or safety of the resident or NT is not met as evidenced ion and interview it was facility failed to provide hodation of resident needs for a standard survey sample | F 556                       |  | s from  at risk te.  on that tir call s reach. |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|---|---|---|------------------------------|--|----------------------------|
|   |   | 475037  | B. WING                      |  | C<br>05/09/2024            |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | mi olisia a v   | 37                           | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 PROSPECT STREET ARRE, VT 05641   | 03/03/2024                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICI  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG          | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)   | BE COMPLETION              |
| F 558   | Interview on 5/6/24<br>Resident #53, who<br>asked about call b<br>time. S/he stated,  | page 10 4 at approximately 2:35 PM, b was laying in their bed was bell access and staff response , "That's laughable, staff never my call bell. Do you see it   | F 558                        | All staff will be educated on ensical lights remain within resident reach.  The DNS or designee will conditate and monthly X 2 to ensure call lights remain within residents' reach. | uct                        |
|   | anywhere?"  Observation on 5/6/24 at approximately 2:37 PM revealed Resident #53 with no access to the call bell system. Upon the residents bedside table was a white coiled call bell cord which was not within Resident #53's reach. At the same time as this observation, the LPN assigned to resident #53 had been assisting Resident #53's reornmate and had heard the conversation between Resident #53 and the surveyor. The LPN located the residents call bell on their bedside table and attempted to provide it to the resident. S/he stated, "I have clipped it [call bell] to your pillow case." The surveyor asked the resident if they could reach the call bell now that it was clipped to their pillow case, the resident stated, "No, I can't see it or find it when I feel for it. Why can't it be attached to my bed rail so I can actually find it and uso it when I need it?" |   |                              | The audit results will be reviewed QAPI for further interventions.  Date of completion: June 20, 20  Tag F 558 POC accepted on 6/14/2 S. Stem/P. Cota                                | 024                        |
|   | the LPN who state<br>resident has not be<br>bell. They stated t<br>to reach the reside<br>aware that the resi<br>their call bell. The   | 4 at approximately 2:40 PM with ad they were not aware that the seen able to access their call that the cord is not long enough ent well, but they were not ident had not had access to nurse stated that they would nance and see if a longer cord |                              |  |                            |
|   | planned for potenti   | ealed Resident #53 is care<br>ial for falls due to a decline in<br>tus, hemiplegia/hemiparesis  |                              |  |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTII <sup>3</sup> LE<br>A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C  |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING                                    |  | 05/09/2024  |
| STREET, I   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARDENS NURSING A   | ND REHAB LLC  | 37   | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |   |
| (X4) ID<br>I³REFIX<br>TAG                           | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAC                        | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI<br>DEFICIENCY)   | BE COMPLETION   |
| F 558   | and muscle weaking states, "Keep call buse/answer prompt Safe/Clean/Comfor CFR(s): 483.10(i) (1) §483.10(i) Safe Entre resident has a comfortable and he but not limited to resupports for daily limited for daily limited for the facility must prescribe environmental layout of the facility shall the protection of the facility shall services necessary and comfortable into §483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition; | ess and an intervention listed of within reach/encourage dity".  Itable/Homelike Environment of the control of | F 558                                      | 1) Residents #47 and #50 conto reside at the facility and had effects from this alleged deficipractice.  All residents in the facility are for this alleged deficient practice.  A house wide audit will be conducted to ensure no other had missing chair rail strips frowalls.  Maintenance will be educated residents' rights to a safe, clear comfortable and homelike environment, and the important fixing environmental issues. Maintenance will advise administrator of maintenance delays. Rooms missing chair in strips will have existing built-up removed so that the new adhernay be applied to ensure secutive administrator or designee with conduct random weekly audits X monthly X 2 to ensure all missing rail strips are replaced and remains the audit results will be review QAPI for further interventions. | d no ill ent at risk ce. rooms on on in, nce of ail o glue sive ure fit. Il 4 and chair n intact. |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI.IA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING   | CONSTRUCTION        | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C   |   |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|---|
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING             |  | 05/09/2024  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC   | 37                  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL.<br>PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL!<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY)   | O RE. COMPLETION  |
| F 584   | levels. Facilities ini 1990 must maintain 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMED by: Based upon observeiew, the facility of comfortable, and the maintained for the strip approximately level, that runs the side of the resident off the wall and was #47's bed.  Interview on 5/6/24 Resident #50, they strip keeps falling of keeps re-gluing it at Resident #47, they strip keeps falling of keeps re-gluing it at Resident #47 states complained to staff this strip just keeps wall. The resident swould just strip off the strip to the wall | fortable and safe temperature tially certified after October 1, in a temperature range of 71 to the maintenance of comfortable of the maintenance of comfortable of the maintenance of comfortable ovation, interview, and record failed to ensure a safe, clean, complike environment was residents on 1 of 2 units (Unit | F 584               | 2) Resident #53 continues to at the facility and had no ill eff from this alleged deficient pract.  All residents in the facility are for this alleged deficient pract.  A house wide audit will be conto ensure call lights were within residents' reach.  All staff will be educated on residents' rights to a safe, clear comfortable and homelike environment, and the importatensuring call lights remain with residents' reach.  The DNS or designee will contained monthly X 2 to ensure call light remain within residents' reach.  The audit results will be review QAPI for further interventions. | ects ctice. at risk ice. aducted in an, nce of hin duct d its |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIENCLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING |  |   | (X3) DAT            | E SURVEY   |  |                            |
|---|--|---|---------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING             |  | 0.   | 5/09/2024                  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | AND REHAB LLC   | 37                  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI<br>18 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |  | 3/2024                     |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICI   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY)  | N SHOULD BE<br>E AI'PROPRIATE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 584   | Resident #47's spi<br>spoken to staff ma<br>be fixed and no or<br>on 5/7/24 at appro-<br>maintenance state<br>keeps falling down<br>reapplied this strip<br>to take it down, so<br>reapply it. S/he st<br>when the staff rais<br>catch on the strip a<br>2. Per interview on<br>PM, Resident #53,<br>was asked about or<br>response time. S/i<br>staff never make s<br>see it anywhere?"  Observation on 5/6<br>revealed resident #<br>bell system. Upon<br>was a white coiled<br>within Resident #5:<br>this observation, the<br>Nurse) assigned to<br>assisting Resident<br>heard the conversa<br>and the surveyor.<br>call bell on their be<br>provide it to the resident selection of the<br>case, the resident selection of the surveyor asked the<br>the call bell now the | 4 at approximately 1:30 PM with ouse, they stated they have my times about this needing to be addresses it. Per interview ximately 2:45 PM, the id s/he is aware of this strip that and stated that s/he has many times and now will need rape the wall of the glue and ated that this happens because e and lower the beds | F 584               | 3) All residents in the farisk for this alleged defined the same and a leged defined the maintenance director a in the floor immediately the administrator that the caused from the drains properly leveled out who flooring company laid the down. She is working a cation to ensure the dipremoved.  Maintenance director to vendors for quotes to find concern.  The progress of this lar will be reviewed at QAF interventions if needed.  4) All residents in the farisk for this alleged defined to see how make the privacy of the conducted to see how make the conducted to see how mak | iclent practice. The regional bout the dips of She told the dips are not being en the new floors on a plan of its are to call local or both areas of ge project of for further dicility are at clent practice. |                            |

| THE VIEW   |   | MEDICAID SERVICES   | T                   | - College Control  | OMB NO. 0938-0391   |                         |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|---|-------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | A. BUILDING   | CONSTRUCTION        | COMPLETED  |   |                         |
|  |   | 475037  | B. WING             |  | 05/09/20  | 24                      |
| NAME OF P  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   | ST                  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  | 03/03/20  |                         |
| 1  | March Time 2  |   | 37                  | 8 PROSPECT STREET  |   |                         |
| BARRE G  | ARDENS NURSING ANI  | D REHAB LLC   | BA                  | ARRE, VT 05641   |   |                         |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCE  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY)   | BE COM  | (X5)<br>PLETION<br>DATE |
| F 584  | bed rail so I can actuneed it?"  Interview on 5/6/24 at the LPN who stated resident has not bee bell. They stated that to reach the resident aware that the resident aware that the resident their call bell. The not speak with maintenancould be located.  Record review revea planned for potential their functional status and muscle weaknesstates, "Keep call bell use/answer promptly 3. Per observation or 11:00 AM on Wing 1 indentation in the line hallway floor directly second indentation in of the hallway in the line on Wing 2 short hall.  Per interview on 5/7/2 the maintenance was indentations in the line explained that these in the floor and stated utilized, so when the just went over the drawould need to figure to fix the floors so the | at approximately 2:40 PM with they were not aware that the nable to access their call at the cord is not long enough swell, but they were not ent had not had access to urse stated that they would not and see if a longer cord led Resident #53 is care for falls due to a decline in a hemiplegia/hemiparesis and an intervention listed Il within reach/encourage ".  In 5/7/24 at approximately short hall, there is a deep bleum of the left side of the in the line of ambulation. A in the linoleum on the left side line of ambulation was noted as aked about the two coleum on both wings. S/he areas are where drains are dithese are no longer linoleum was put down they wins. S/he stated that they out how they might be able | F 584               | Due to space restrictions in regrooms and the way in which a residents' furniture is arrange privacy curtains sometimes he inconvenient locations. In an attempt to remedy this, the far bundles the privacy curtain upensure it is out of the resident. The facility will look into wheth residents who have bundled pourtains can have their beds relocated so the curtain doesn't hang in an inconvenient spot, residents have their beds care planned to be in a specific spot instances such as these, the fivill relocate the curtain, so it is an inconvenience to the resident Surveyor concurred.  Unit manager, licensed nurses licensed nursing assistant will educated on the importance of ensuring privacy curtains are hin an area convenient for the resident and does not disrupt daily routine.  The administrator or designee conduct random weekly audits and monthly X 2 to ensure privacurtains are hung in an area the convenient for the resident and not disrupt their daily routine. | ome d, ang in cility o to s' way.  ner rivacy o't Some e ot. In acility s not ent.  s, and be f nung their  will X 4 vacy at is |                         |
|  | would need to figure  | out how they might be able  |                     |  |   |                         |

|                          | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  |  | (X3) DATE S<br>COMPL | ETED  |         |                            |  |
|--------------------------|---|--|----------------------|---|---------|----------------------------|--|
|                          |   | 475037   | B. WING              |   |         | C<br>//09/2024             |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | AND REHABILLC  | 35                   | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641                                  |         |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICE  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | PREFIX<br>1AG        | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI<br>DEFICIENCY) | D BE    | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 584                    | 4. Observation on<br>PM in Resident #4<br>left side of the res  | age 15 5/9/24 at approximately 1:35 7 and #50's room revealed the idents area over the resident curtain that was tied up at the  | F 584                | The audit results will be revie QAPI for further interventions  Date of completion: June 20,                  |         |                            |  |
|                          | foot section. The about this and the  | surveyor asked the resident<br>y stated that they "wished they<br>or do something with it".  |                      | Tag F 584 POC accepted on 6/<br>S. Stem/P. Cota   |         |                            |  |
|                          | 11:20 AM, Resider<br>curtain tied in a kn<br>his/her bed, Just a<br>Resident #40 expl   | nd interview on 5/9/2024 at not #40 had a room partition of that hung over the center of few feet above the bed. ained that it bothers him/her to there and s/he has told staff pesn't like it.  |                      |   |         |                            |  |
|                          | 11:28 AM, Resider<br>curtain tied in a kn<br>his/her bed, just a  | nd interview on 5/9/2024 at<br>ht #246 had a room partition<br>ot that hung over the center of<br>few feet above the bed.<br>d that s/he did not like it there.  |                      |   |         |                            |  |
|                          | the facility adminis<br>strip in Residents in<br>indentations in the<br>privacy curtain that<br>resident #47's bed<br>aware of all of these<br>is taking care of the<br>indentations in the<br>curtains could not<br>rights specific to pre<br>something else con<br>issue. | at approximately 2:15 PM with trator regarding the chair rail #47 and #50's room, the linoleum on both units, and the t is tied up in over the foot of. They stated that they are se issues and that maintenance e chair rail strip and the floor. S/he stated that the be taken down due to resident rivacy issues but that perhaps uld be done to remedy the |                      |   |         |                            |  |
| F 656<br>SS≂D            |   | t Comprehensive Care Plan<br>(1)(3)  | F 656                | Resident #23 continues to res<br>the facility and had no III effect<br>this alleged deficient practice.       | ts from |                            |  |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                     | CONSTRUCTION  |   | TE SURVEY MPLETED          |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|---|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 475037   | B. WING             |   | 0   | 5/09/2024                  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC   | 37                  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |   |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF<br>DEFICIENCY)   | HOULD BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 656                    | §483.21(b) Compress 483.21(b)(1) The implement a complement a complement a complement a complement a complement a complement as a session objectives and time medical, nursing, a needs that are ider assessment. The objective the follow (i) The services the ormaintain the resphysical, mental, a required under §48(ii) Any services the under §483.24, §44 provided due to the under §483.10, included the provided due to the under §483.10, included the treatment under §4(iii) Any specialized rehabilitative services provide as a result recommendations, findings of the PAS rationale in the resident's represent (A) The resident's represent (B) The resident's provided contact agencial cont | ehensive Care Plans facility must develop and rehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the forth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable of a resident's and mental and psychosocial ntified in the comprohensive comprehensive care plan must ing - at are to be furnished to attain ident's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as i3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required i3.25 or §483.40 but are not is resident's exercise of rights luding the right to refuse i83.10(c)(6). If services or specialized these the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its ident's medical record. with the resident and the tative(s)- goals for admission and oreference and potential for acilities must document int's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to sites and/or other appropriate | F 656               | All residents who are on anticoagulants are at risk alleged deficient practice. A house wide audit will be conducted to ensure care were updated for all resid anticoagulants.  All licensed nurses will be on updating care plans for who receives anticoagula. The DNS or designee will random weekly audits X4 monthly X 2 on residents on anticoagulants to ensure plans have been updated. The audit results will be requested for further intervention. Date of completion: June  Tag F 656 POC accepted on S. Stem/P. Cota | plans ents on electrical educated resident nts. I conduct and who are ire their lated. eviewed at ions. |                            |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CO    | INSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 475037  | B. WING             |  | C<br>05/09/2024            |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC  | 378 F               | EFT ADDRESS, CHY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RE, VT 05641                                       | 1 03/03/2024               |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NOY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY) | JLD BE COMPLETION          |
| F 656                    | requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The by the facility, as of care plan, mustified by: Based on interview failed to develop an addressed anticoagresidents reviewed (Resident #23). First Per record review for 10/23/23 for rehabiting related to a urinary S/He has diagnose chronic pulmonary forms a blockage in pacemaker. A 10/3 Set (MDS; a compact (MDS; a compact a phy (Lovenox; an anticotte the second property of the skilled for the sk | porth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged utlined by the comprehensive competent and trauma-informed. NT is not met as evidenced of and record review, the facility comprehensive care plan that gulant use for 1 of 4 sampled for anticoagulant use adings include: Resident #23 was admitted on ditation following a hospital stay tract infection and sepsis. Is that include heart failure, embolism (a blood clot that in the artery of the lung), and 0/23 admission Minimum Data rehensive assessment used as of reveals that Resident #23 of an anticoagulant. Admission resician •rder for "enoxaparin bagulant, used to prevent and 20 mg/0.8 mL injection, inject | F 656               |  |                            |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. RUIL DING   |                     | СОМ  | E SURVEY<br>PLETED<br>C  |                            |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | 475037 ND REHAB LLC   | 31                  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>76 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   | 05   | /09/2024                   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | ' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>DR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CRUSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF<br>DEFICIENCY)   | DBE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 657                    | residents that are an anticoagulant cont until 4/18/24. Care Plan Timing at CFR(s): 483.21(b) Comprigues 483.21(b) Comprigues 483.21(b) Comprigues 483.21(b) Comprigues 483.21(b) Comprigues 68.21(b) Comprigues 69.21(b) Developed withing the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not (A) The attending (B) A registered nuresident. (C) A nurse aide with a resident. (D) A member of for (E) To the extent put the resident and the resident and the resident or a requested by (iii) Reviewed and ream after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMED by: Based on staff interior control of the comprehensive and assessments. | f Nursing confirmed that all on anticoagulant should have are plan and Resident #23 did and Revision (2)(i)-(iii)  ehensive Care Plans imprehensive care plan must in 7 days after completion of assessment, interdisciplinary team, that limited to—bhysician.  It is with responsibility for the interdisciplinary team of the resident's representative(s), are participation of the resident epresentative is determined the development of the interdisciplinary team of the staff or professionals in mined by the resident's needs the resident.  evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the | F 656               | 1) Resident #23 continues to at the facility and had no ill eff from this alleged deficient practally and receive pain management risk for this alleged deficient particles for this alleged deficient particles for this alleged deficient particles and receive pain management.  All licensed nurses will be educated to ensure updated for all residents utilize catheters and receive particles who utilize catheters who utilize catheters who utilize catheters who utilize catheters and receive pain management.  The DNS or designee will contained management to ensure their catheters and receive pain management to ensure their catheters are up to late.  The audit results will be review QAPI for further interventions. | ects ctice, ers it are at practice.  ns who pain ucated dated theters t, duct d utilize care |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  |  |                     |   | ATE SURVEY   |                            |
|--|--|---------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
|  | 475037   | B. WING             |   |  | C<br>05/09/2024            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BARRE GARDENS NURSING   |  | 37                  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COR<br>6 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |  | 03/03/2024                 |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFIC   | RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>( OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFIDIENCY)  | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| of 27 sampled reserved to cathete Resident #23 and #62. Findings incl.  1. Per record revion 10/23/23 for restay related to a use S/He has diagnos (blockage in the unheart failure, chroblood clot that for the lung), rheuman neuropathy (nerve 10/30/23 admission comprehensive as care-planning tool admitted without a pain for which s/h medication and is medication regime.  1.a. Record review been transferred to the face Per review of Resent have a care planted to his/her under the place.  1.b. Per interview Resident #23's Reside | ent's plan of care changes for 2 sidents (Resident #23 and #62) or use and pain management for d activity preference for Resident lude:  ew Resident #23 was admitted chabilitation following a hospital urinary tract infection and sepsis. Sees that include uropathy urinary tract), bladder cancer, inic pulmonary embolism (a ms a blockage in the artery of told arthritis, peripheral e damage), and lung cancer. A con Minimum Data Set (MDS; a seessment used as a l) reveals that Resident #23 was a catheter and has moderate e has received as need pain not on a scheduled pain | F 657               | 2) Resident #62 continuat the facility and had refrom this alleged deficient.  All residents in the facility for this alleged deficient.  A house wide audit will conducted to ensure all activities care plans refroreferences.  Activities staff will be expected and procedure.  Administrator or designation of the conduct random weekly and monthly X 2 of activities to ensure resident planned for activities the CAPI for further intervertible Date of completion: Jun Tag F 657 POC accepted S. Stem/P. Cota | to ill effects ent practice. Ity are at risk to practice.  be resident's lect activity ducated on ad care plan ee will audits X 4 vity care to are care ey prefer.  reviewed at actions. |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/S |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (XZ) MULTIPLE CO    | ONSTRUCTION   | (X3) E                            | OATE SURVEY                |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING             |   |                                   | C<br>05/09/2024            |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER<br>ARDENS NURSING A  | ND REHAB LLC   | 378 F               | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>PRE, VT 05641               | CODE                              | CONTRACT                   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                  | (EACH DEFICIE  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAU | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 657                                     | could be more indestated that s/he hawith a leg bag and months ago with the Per observation are 10:03 AM, Resided wheelchair. Cathethe bottom of his/h drainage bag that backside of the wheelchair s/he independent. S/heleworking with rehabits stronger and s/he improvement but whis/her walker more s/he has a "huge be wheelchair. On 5/7 Resident #23 apper his/her wheelchair. Stated that s/he do given him/her the lalready told him/her Record review reversident record, the | ng a leg bag so Resident #23<br>ependent. The Representative<br>is never seen Resident #23<br>s/he had first talked about it   | F 657               | DEFICIENC   | (CY)                              |                            |
|   | Resident #23 on 1/<br>Review of Residen<br>following focus "Th<br>[activities of daily li<br>Deficit [related to] I<br>10/23/23, with the  | g bags, and 1 leg strap for /3/24.  It #23's care plan reveals the se resident has an ADL ving] Self Care Performance Limited Mobility," initiated on goal "the resident will improve ction by next review," revised |                     |   |                                   |                            |

| the second second  |  | THE DIGNID CENTROLS   |                     |  | CIVID (40), 0800-0081 |
|--|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CO    |  | COMPLETED             |
|  |  | 475037  | B, WING             |  | C<br>05/09/2024       |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHAB LLC  | 378 6               | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RE, VT 05641                                      | 03/03/2024            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY) | LD BE COMPLETION      |
| F 657  | on 3/1/24, and inte "AMBULATION: su on 10/25/23. Resid or catheters reveal to reflect the provid 1/3/24 or Resident  Per interview on 5/ Therapy Director s the use of a leg ba team in the past bu become of it. Per interview on 5/ Nursing Assistant e that Resident #23 of do anything to mak care plan reflects ti s/he has not used a  1.c. During multiple with Resident #23 of Resident #23 did pain and while s/he sore muscle in his/ enough s/he was n  Per interview on 5/ #23's Representative concerned that Res routine morphine. S #23 did have signiff decline in their hea in which s/he was p said s/he could und dosage of the morp #23 had declined to discussing end of li | reventions that include appreciation with walker," initiated alter #23's care plan for ADLs as that it had not been updated after order for a leg bag on #23's desire to use a leg bag.  808/24 at 10:36 AM, the tated that s/he remembered gobeing brought up with the ut was unsure about what had 8/24 at 11:42 AM, a Licensed explained that they are aware would like a leg bag but cannot the that happen unless his/her that change and confirmed that a leg bag at the facility.  8 observations and interviews on 5/6/24 through 5/9/24, of appear to show signs of a stated that s/he did have a her leg from not walking of in pain.  807/24 at 9:26 AM, Resident we stated that s/he is sidents #23 is still taking 8/He explained that Resident it in the status starting in December or scribed morphine for. S/He derstand the frequency and whine then because Resident to the point where they were fe care but now that s/he has around, and does not exhibit | F 657               |  |                       |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING |  |                                 | ATE SURVEY<br>DMPLETED<br>C |
|--------------------------|--|---|--|--|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|                          |  | 475037  | B. WING                                |  |                                 | 05/09/2024                  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARDENS NURSING A  | ND REHAB LLC  | 378                                    | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641                |                                 |                             |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | PREFIX<br>TAG                          | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | ION SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE  |
| F 657                    | facility staff, include multiple times abook Resident #23 off of Review of Resider following focus "The pain/chronic pain [Intermated on 10/23/2 will verbalize adequate cope with incomple review date," revise including administed "Evaluate the effect Review the complication of the complete of the comp | dicated, S/he had to talked to ling the Nurse Practitioner, ut decreasing or taking f the morphine.  In #23's care plan reveals the ne resident has acute related to] cancer, RA is], peripheral neuropathy,' 24, with the goal, "The resident uate relief of pain or ability to etely relieved pain through the ed on 3/1/24. Interventions er analgesia as order and ctiveness of pain Interventions, ance, alleviating of symptoms, and resident satisfaction with functional ability and impact on extitioner note states that essed a desire not to be in pain a discussed. A 1/9/24 NP note he was ordered for pain, a physician order for "Morphine ate) Oral Solution 20 MG/ML. Give 0.1 ml by mouth every 4 ortness of breath]. This dosing been consistent for Resident st ordered on 1/9/24 and dication Administration Record orphine has been administered | F 657                                  |  |                                 |                             |

| C<br>05/09/2024            |
|----------------------------|
|                            |
|                            |
| (X6)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
|                            |
|                            |

| OLIVILIA  | 3 POR MEDICARE   | & MEDICAID SERVICES  |                     |  | OMB                               | NO. 0938-0391              |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  |  |                     | ÓNSTRUCTION  |                                   | MTE SURVEY<br>OMPLETED     |
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING             |  |                                   | C<br>05/09/2024            |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER<br>ARDENS NURSING A  | ND REHAB LLC   | 378                 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641              |                                   | SUCCEST                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE AC'<br>CHOSS-REFERENCED TO<br>DEFICIENT | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
|   | information.  Resident #23's pai last revised 10/23/3 revisions that reflect Representative's genorphine order, Rethe pharmacy's red. Resident #23's mod. 2. Per record revier plan revised on 4/1 has little or no active Depression, Senso room, Rarely leave known, Disordered Per observations the was seen sitting in staff, at the nurses sitting in wheelchait was observed in the from 9:45 until 12:3 At 4:20 PM s/he was hall watching staff addown the hall.  Per interview with a (LNA) Resident #62 her/his room before which resulted in a more social and "fe understand [her/hin out in the common with the staff. | ne order. See F 757 for more n care plan interventions were 24. There are no care plan ct Resident #23's oal to change Resident #23's esident #23's lack of pain, or commendation to tapor | F 657               |  |                                   |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C       |  |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|------------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 475037   | B. WING             |  | 05/09/2024                         |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARDENS NURSING A   | ND REHAB LLC   | 37                  | REET AUDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |                                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   |                                    |  |
| F 657   | sit and watch. The<br>that Resident #62's<br>updated to reflect t<br>her/his room anym<br>activities.   | Activities Director confirmed<br>s care plan had not been<br>hat s/he does not stay in<br>ore and does attend some   | F 657               |  |                                    |  |
| SS=E  | S483.24(c) (C) S483.24(c) (C) S483.24(c) (1) The state comprehensive and the preference program to support activities, both facili individual activities designed to meet the physical, mental, and each resident, encount and interaction in the This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observative review, the facility factivities program to choice of group, includes to meet the well-being of each resident rooms for a continuous for a continuous. The second of | facility must provide, based on assessment and care plan is of each resident, an ongoing residents in their choice of ity-sponsored group and and independent activities, the interests of and support the indipaychosocial well-being of puraging both independence | F 679               | Residents #82, #73, #23, and #3 continue to reside at the facility had no ill effects from this allege deficient practice.  All residents in the facility are at for this alleged deficient practice.  On May 7th, 2024, the facility his an activity assistant. The activitic department now has 1-2 activities personnel present in the facility days per week to ensure resider are receiving daily activities.  A house wide audit will be conducted ensure all resident's activities plans reflect their activity preferences.  Activities staff will be educated or resident center care and care plansing and procedure.  Administrator or designee will conduct random weekly audits X and monthly X 2 of activity care plans to ensure residents are carplanned for activities they prefer.  Date of completion: June 20, 202 | and ed risk red es rols ucted care |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                     | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING   |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING             |  | 0:                                       | C<br>5/09/2024                |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | AND REHAB LLC  | 37                  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COU<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICE   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY)                         | N SHOULD BE<br>EAPPROPRIATE              | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 679   | Per observation of were 8 residents stelevision on. The was in the room ta Resident #3 was a happening and if there who knew worafts. The Medica Resident #3 some Resident #3 stated s/he wanted to do specialist was ask provided for the resident #3 tated that it day which meant that and an activity carcould do on their could do an activity carcould May 5th 2 Monday May 5th 2 Monday May 5th 2 Monday May 6 202 are independent and Activity carts are kactivity sheets provided by the acseveral days each Activities Activity calendar reveals the service of the Aproprovided by the acseveral days each Activities Activity calendar reveals the service was serviced to the service of the Aproprovided by the acseveral days each Activities Activity calendar reveals the service was serviced to the service of the Aproprovided by the acseveral days each Activities Activity calendar reveals the service was serviced to the service of the Aproprovided by the acseveral days each Activities Activity calendar reveals the service was serviced to the service of the Aproprovided by the acseveral days each Activities Activity calendar reveals the service of the | ome of the residents.  In 5/6/2024 at 11:10 AM there sitting in the sunroom with the Medical Records Specialist alking with the residents. It is is in the residents asking what crafts were there was going to be someone that they were doing with the all Records Specialist offered paper and colored pencils. It is in the sunroom and was an independent activities are sidents in the sunroom and was an independent activities that there was no activity staff to with things that residents own were provided. At 11:20 AM ids Specialist left the room.  Iging up across the nurses  2014  24  24  25  26  27  28  29  2014  29  2014  2014  2014  2014  2015  2014  2016  2017  2018  2019 | F 679               | The audit results will be QAPI for further interver Date of completion: Jur Tag F 679 POC accepted S. Stem/P. Cota | e reviewed at<br>entions.<br>ne 20, 2024 |                               |  |
|   | Activities Activity calendar reveals It 4/14 - 4/20 there won 4/14, 4/17, and  | arts are at nurses station" The<br>ne following:<br>rere no formal activities offered  |                     |  |  |                               |  |

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/29/2024 FORM APPROVED

| CLIVILL  | 42 LOK MEDICAKE &  | MEDICAID SERVICES  |                  |  | OMB                          | 10.0938-03 <u>91</u>       |
|--|--|--|------------------|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (2) |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CO | DISTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C |                            |
|  |  | 475037   | B. WING          |  |                              | 15/09/2024                 |
| NAME OF F  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  | STRI             | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD  |                              | 10103/2024                 |
| BARRE G  | SARDENS NURSING AND  | REHAB LLC  | 1                | PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641   |                              |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                             | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | PREFIX<br>TAG    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE                    | (XS)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 679  | on 4/29, 5/1, and 5/3 5/5 - 5/11 the calendary be no formal activities. However, the white be also be no activities of the called in our to the "standard in due to the "standard in due to the "standard in the building, activities schedule, the that the Activities Assistance working an alternating one week and then 4 that s/he is not in the independent activities include word search, crafts. When asked a were dependent for a cart on the days that Activities", the Activities not sure.  2.) Observation on 5/#73 in their room, this participating in activities this resident for the prevealed that of the 3 been offered activities did participate in 13 did she refused the offered activity calendar for Althere were not activities. | no formal activities offered ar reflected that there would son 5/5, 5/8, and 5/10. Coard reflected there would on 5/6.  PM during an interview the that Monday 5/6 was also day off but s/he was state" [the survey team] When asked about the ne Activities Director stated distant had resigned and s/he | F 679            |  |                              |                            |

| CENTER  | S FUR MEDICARE  | & MEDICAID SERVICES  |                     |  | או מאוט                       | J, 0938-039 I              |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>(DENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CO    |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|   |   | 475037   | 8, WING             | 100  |                               | C<br>/09/2024              |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ID REHAB LLC   | 378                 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641                                     |                               |                            |
|   |   |  | DAF                 | (RE, VI 0304)  |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIEN  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY) | JLD BE                        | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 679   | The residents care dependent on staff stimulation, social in cognitive deficits. T  | plan stated that s/he is<br>for activities, cognitive<br>nteraction r/t [related to]<br>he care plan does state that   | F 679               |  |                               |                            |
|   | their privacy. The c<br>will maintain involve<br>social activities as c<br>An intervention liste<br>that the activities the | ected activities and prefers<br>are plan stated, "The resident<br>ement in cognitive stimulation,<br>lesired through review date".<br>d with this goal was "Assure<br>a resident attends are:<br>ysical and mental capabilities; |                     |  |                               |                            |
|   | preferences; Adapte<br>print, holders if resid<br>segmentation), Corn<br>and abilities; and Ag<br>resident chooses no       | of an needed (such as large dent lacks hand strength, task apatible with individual needs ge appropriate" and "When the ot to participate in organized to turn on TV, music in room  |                     |  |                               |                            |
|   | check to see what [p<br>television is on, som<br>the remote and gets<br>video setting and it t<br>television channel".      | stimulation. During the day proper name omitted] netimes [s/he] messes with the channels stuck in the needs to be reset back to Independent activities were  |                     |  |                               |                            |
|   | the care plan were r<br>of 14 activities in a p<br>3.) Per observation a<br>10:03 AM, Resident<br>room with no stimula      | and Interview on 5/6/2023 at<br>#23 was sitting in his/her<br>ation. S/He expressed that   |                     |  |                               |                            |
|   | that s/he is bored a<br>11:30 AM, Resident<br>room, staring at eve<br>hall. S/He stated that                                | ere more things to do and lot of the time. On 5/8/24 at #23 was sitting in his/her ryone that walked by in the lat s/he was bored because bing on for activities.  |                     |  |                               |                            |
|   | Record review reves   | als the following activities care  |                     |  |                               |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                      | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED       |  |
|---|---|---|----------------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 475037  | B. WING              |  | C<br>05/09/2024                     |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHAB LLC  | 3                    | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>JARRE, VT 05641  |                                     |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>I'AG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR<br>DEFICIENCY)  | RE COMPLETION                       |  |
| F €79   | on staff for activitie interaction," create to "provide a progra interest and empowencouraging. Allow and responsibility." 2024 through May #23 did not particip reviewed; 4/12/24, 4/19/24, 4/21/24, 4/5/1/24, 5/3/24, and Resident #23 did prevoal only 5 of the in more than one and Per interview on 5/8 Nursing Assistant (#23 is often bored for him/her to do ar | 23: "The resident is dependent s, cognitive stimulation, social d on 5/3/24, with interventions am of activities that is of vers the resident by ing choice, self-expression  Activities logs from April 1, 6, 2024 reveal that Resident ate in 12 of the 36 days  4/14/24, 4/16/24, 4/17/24, /24/24, 4/25/24, 4/29/24, 5/5/24. Of the 24 days that articipate in activities, the logs days where s/he participated ctivity.  8/24 at 11:42 AM, a Licensed LNA) explained that Resident pecause there is not enough and keep him/her entertained. | F 679                |  |                                     |  |
| F 684<br>SS=D                                       | applies to all treatm<br>facility residents. Be<br>assessment of a re-<br>that residents recei-<br>accordance with pro-<br>practice, the compri-<br>care plan, and the ri-<br>This REQUIREMEN<br>by:<br>Based on observati  | fundamental principle that lent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure we treatment and care in ofessional standards of ehensive person-centered   | F 684                | Resident #2 continues to reside the facility and had no ill effects from this alleged deficient praction. All residents in the facility who receive peripheral IV treatment at risk for this alleged deficient practice.  A house wide audit will be conducted to ensure all resider who receive peripheral IV treatment have orders for monitoring peripheral IV sites as well as dressing changes, and that peripheral IVs are care planned. | s<br>tice,<br>s are<br>nls<br>ments |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING   |   |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|---|--|
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING             |  | C<br>05/09/2024   |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | IND REHAB LLC  | 379                 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |   |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)   | DE COMPLETION   |  |
| F 684   | with Peripheral IVs accordance with p practice for the one Peripheral IV (Res Per observation or PM, Resident #2 w IV in their left arm. the IV dressing.  Per record review, "Cefepime HCI (and Solution 1 GM/50M two times a day" for is also orders for "Intravenous Solution intravenously two times are no order or dressing changed or dressing changed. | rage 30 s receive treatment and care in professional standards of ly resident in the facility with a sident #2). Findings include: In 5/6/24 at approximately 4:00 was observed with a peripheral. A date of 5/3/24 was written on Resident #2 was ordered for an antibiotic) Intravenous ML Use 1 gram intravenously or an infection on 5/2/24. There Normal Saline Flush on 0.9 % Use 10 ml times a day" for both pre and hinistration, ordered on 5/3/24. Its for peripheral IV monitoring less. Per care plan review, there in focus for Resident #2's | F 684               | All licensed nurses will be educe on physician's orders and care policy and procedure to ensure residents who receive peripher treatments have orders for monitoring peripheral IV sites a as dressing changes, and that peripheral IVs are reflected in the care plan.  The DNS or designee will condit random weekly audits X 4 and monthly X 2 to ensure all reside who receive peripheral IV treatments as well as dressing change and that peripheral IVs are reflected in the care plan.  The audit results will be reviewed QAPI for further interventions. | plan all IV as well he uct ents ments eral IV es, ected |  |
|   | Dressing Changes Guidelines" section - Change the dr loosened or visibly days. Under the "Docum it states the following - The following resident's medical o Date, time, typ dressing change.  Per interview on 5/ AM, the Unit Mana   | ressing if it becomes damp, soiled and at least every 5 to 7 entation" section of the policy, ng: should be documented in the  |                     | Date of completion: June 20, 20 Tag F 684 POC accepted on 6/14/ S. Stem/P. Cota  |   |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |
|---|--|---|--|---|--|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING                                |   | 05/09/2024   |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC  | 37                                     | REEI ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  | ,  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUI.L<br>DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR<br>DEFICIENCY)  | ULD BE COMPLETION  |
| F 684   | as well as dressing<br>peripheral IV shou<br>When asked why the same time as the<br>Manager stated the<br>Peripheral IV woul   | age 31 g changes, and that the ld be reflected in the care plan. these orders were not placed at the IV Flush orders, the Unit at they assumed that the d not be in place very long and ack to address the missing                        | F 684                                  |   |  |
| F 711<br>SS=E                                       | Physician Visits - F CFR(s): 483.30(b)(s) \$483.30(b) Physician must \$483.30(b)(1) Revior care, including meach visit required section; \$483.30(b)(2) Write notes at each visit; \$483.30(b)(3) Sign exception of influer vaccines, which maphysician-approved assessment for corn This REQUIREMEI by: Based on staff interfacility failed to ensproviders (as deleg the Residents' total medications and trarequired for 6 of 24 #2, #78, #23, #19, in the standard st | an Visits t- lew the resident's total program medications and treatments, at by paragraph (c) of this e, sign, and date progress and and date all orders with the miza and pneumococcal ay be administered per d facility policy after an | F 711                                  | Residents #2, #78, #23, #19 and #53 continue to reside a facility and had no ill effects this alleged deficient practice. All residents in the facility are for this alleged deficient practice. All residents in the facility are for this alleged deficient practice. A house wide audit will be conducted to ensure all residence are gulatory vincluding review of all parts in the past 60 days. Any restaffected will have an update regulatory visit to review the care.  Nurse practitioner and medical director will be educated on regulatory visit requirements ensure all residents receive visit.  The DNS or designee will contain the parts of care, is complete substantial compliance main | at the from e. |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | a Charles and       | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |   |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|---|
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING             |   | C<br>05/09/2024               |   |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHAB LLC   | 37                  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>JARRE, VT 05641   |                               |   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/<br>DEFICIENCY) |                               | N |
| F 711   | to the facility on 4/2 physician/provider the survey date, the   | age 32<br>18/17, Per review of<br>notes from June 2023 through<br>ere are no provider visit notes<br>me that meet the definition of a  | F 711               | The audit results will be reviewe QAPI for further interventions.   | ed at                         |   |
|   | total program of ca<br>all current medicati  | ire review, including a review of ions, treatments, and all dent's comprehensive plan of   |                     | Date of completion: June 20, 20 Tag F 711 POC accepted on 6/14/ S. Stem/P. Cota                                       |                               |   |
|   | to the facility on 1/1 physician/provider the survey date, the during this timefran total program of ca all current medicati   | w, Resident #78 was admitted 16/23. Per review of notes from June 2023 through ere are no provider visit notes me that meet the definition of a tre review, including a review of ions, treatments, and all dent's comprehensive plan of |                     | ű.  |                               |   |
|   | to the facility on 10a physician/provider at through the survey visit notes during the definition of a total pincluding a review of treatments, and all comprehensive planed as "acute vidistinguish if any of requirements becauthat all the resident treatments, and all comprehensive planed attending Physician Resident #23's most physician note state | re entered into a form and isit." There is no way to f these visits meet regulatory use none of them document is current medications,  |                     |   |                               |   |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | E CONSTRUCTION   | (×                             | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|  |   | 475037  | B, WING             |  |                                | C<br>05/09/2024               |  |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHAB LLC  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641            | DE                             |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>1AG                         | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCYMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE<br>IE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 711  | though Resident # discontinued on 12 Physician note sta "currently on as ne Resident #23's orderather than as need. A. Per record reviet to the facility on 10 physician/provider the survey date, N during this time fra of a total program review of all currer all aspects of the rof care.  5. Per record reviet to the facility on 11 physician/provider through the survey notes during this tidefinition of a total including a review treatments, and all comprehensive plate. Per record reviet to the facility on 2/ physician/provider the survey date, Niduring this time fra of a total program review of all currer all aspects of the reof care.  Facility policy titled | 23's anticoagulant was 2/14/23. A 2/20/2024 Attending tes that Resident #23 is eded morphine," even though ter for morphine was routine, ded.  w, Resident #19 was admitted 0/23/23. Per review of notes from June 2023 through urse Practitioner visit notes me do not meet the definition of care review, including a nt medications, treatments, and esident's comprehensive plan  ew, Resident #47 was admitted /6/23. Per review of notes from November 2023 date, Nurse Practitioner visit me frame do not meet the program of care review, of all current medications, aspects of the resident's | F 711               |  |                                |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |               | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED<br>C |  |
|---|--|--|---------------|---|------------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING       |   | 05/09/2024                         |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC   | 3             | TREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>JARRE, VT 05641                                   |                                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF<br>DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLETION                    |  |
| F 711   | ensure the physicisupervising the cashould: d. Review the resincluding medicativisit. e. Date, write and visit. Physicians on the maintained in a regulations and factor of Nursing confirm notes do not meet program of care reproserved the Physician of the program of care reproserved to an addocument it. Saware that the Nurcapturing the information of the Medical Direct and stated that she was unsure what the policy referred to explained that she place to monitor the care providers to established. | Policy: the policy of this facility to an takes an active role in re of residents. The Physician dent's total program of care ons and treatments at each sign a progress note for each ders and progress notes shall occordance with current OBRA cility policy."  108/24 at 3:53 PM, the Director ed that the Nurse Practitioner the definition of a total eview.  108/24 at 1:23 PM, the confirmed that the provider, cian or the alternating Nurse cuired to review the resident's are at required regulatory visits of the stated that s/he was not rese Practitioner was not mation in his/her visit notes, for was shown the above policy to had never seen it before and the other facility policies the The Medical Director also a does not have a system in the performance of other health insure regulatory requirements | F 711         |   |                                    |  |
|   | Physician Visits-Fr<br>CFR(s): 483.30(c)(<br>§483.30(c) Freque   | 1 for more information. equency/Timeliness/Alt NPP (1)-(4) ncy of physician visits residents must be seen by a   | F 712         | Residents #23 and #31 continuous reside at the facility and had reflects from this alleged defici practice.     | no ill                             |  |

PRINTED: 05/29/2024 FORM APPROVED

| CENTER                   | S FOR MEDICARE   | & MEDICAID SERVICES   |                     |  | OMB NO. 0938-039                       |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|--|
|                          | MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  475037 B. WING  |   |                     | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 05/09/2024  |  |
| NAME OF F                | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   | T s                 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 05/05/2024                             |
|                          | ARDENS NURSING A   | ND REHAB LLC  | 37                  | 76 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) | 1                                      |
| F 712                    | Continued From particles of the physician at least of 90 days after admit 60 thereafter.  §483.30(c)(2) A physician particles of the visit was resulted at the visit was resul | age 35  once every 30 days for the first ssion, and at least once every sysician visit is considered of later than 10 days after the                    | F 712               |  | risk visit ys thin fill chate w r eive |
|                          | regulatory visit date<br>was not seen but w<br>Practitioner]." The   | ent #23's Attending Physician ed 12/20/2023 states "Patient vas discussed with [the Nurse note explains that there were n and no physical examination." |                     | QAPI for further interventions.  Date of completion: June 20, 20:  Tag F 712 POC accepted on 6/14/ S. Stem/P. Cota     | 24                                     |

|   |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPL<br>A. BUILDING   | E CONSTRUCTION   |                              | ATE SURVEY                 |
|---|--|---|---|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING   | <del></del>  |                              | C<br>05/09/2024            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC |  |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>376 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641 |  |                              |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>1'AG   | (EACH DEFICIE  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 712   | Nursing confirmed meet regulatory rein person.  2. The facility did retrack regulatory vis following interview approximately 9:00 stated that the Mecharge of tracking interview on 5/8/24 Records Specialist track of outside progredired regulatory at 10:19 AM the Adshould be the Medical Determined t | age 36 //24 at 3:53 PM, the Director of I that the above visit would not equirements because it was not not have a system in place to sits as evidenced by the s. Per interview on 5/8/24 at D AM, the Director of Nursing dical Records Specialist was in regulatory provider visits. Per 4 at 9:49 AM, the Medical the explained that s/he keeps ovider visits but does not track of visits. Per interview on 5/8/24 at dical Records Specialist's interview with on 4/9/24 at 1:23 irrector explained that s/he is ician for more than half of the sility. S/He said that s/he only required regulatory visits and Nurse Practitioner (NP) was wrnate required regulatory visits expressing that s/he (the NP) dent in the facility has a system visits. S/He explained that s/he or provider visit dates or notes is its met requirements.  W Resident #31 was admitted dilled nursing and rehab  In visit progress notes shows Primary Physician conducted a land again on 4/23/24. The did record follow up visits on 4, 3/8, and 4/9 however, none | F 712   |  |                              |                            |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (XZ) MULTIPLE (<br>A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------|---|------------------------------|
|                          |  | 475037   | B. WING                        |   | 05/09/2024                   |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARDENS NURSING A  | ND REHAB LLC   | 370                            | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>B PROSPECT STREEY<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |                              |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG            | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD &<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)  |                              |
| F 756<br>SS=E            | comprehensive vis record that the phy visit 60 days after  During an interview Unit Manager (UM attending physicial every 30 days after there was system visits the UM state track the provider visits the UM state track the UM state track the provider visits the UM state track the provider visits the UM state track the UM | the requirements for a sit. There is no evidence in the visician conducted a regulatory admission as required.  If on 5/9/2024 at 11:33 AM the confirmed that Resident #31's in had not seen the resident radmission. When asked if in place to monitor physicians did that s/he is not responsible to visits.  If on the view of the regular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5)  Regimen Review. | F 712                          | Residents #2, #71, #23 and #19 continue to reside at the facility had no ill effects from this allege deficient practice.   | and                          |
|                          | must be reviewed a licensed pharmacis §483.45(c)(2) This of the resident's me §483.45(c)(4) The irregularities to the facility's medical diand these reports r (i) Irregularities incoming that meets the (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularitie during this review reseparate, written reattending physician director and director minimum, the reside and the irregularity   | review must include a review   |                                | All residents in the facility are a for this alleged deficient practice. A house wide audit for the last 90-days will be conducted to en all pharmacy recommendations been reviewed and completed be physician.  Licensed nurses, physicians, ar nurse practitioner will be education the drug regimen review proof The DNS or designee will condumonthly audits X 3 to ensure all pharmacy recommendations has been reviewed and completed be physician. | sure have by  nd ted cess.   |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING   |                    |     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |                 |                            |
|--|--|--|--------------------|-----|---|-----------------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 475037   | B, WING            |     |   | C<br>05/09/2024 |                            |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARDENS NURSING ANI  | OREHAB LLC   |                    | 378 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641   |                 |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCE   | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG | K   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)                                |                 | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
|  | irregularity has been action has been take be no change in the physician should doo the resident's medical §483.45(c)(5) The far maintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time frame the process and step when he or she ident requires urgent action. This REQUIREMEN' by:  Based on staff intervice facility failed to ensure physician documents record any rationale a result of, irregularity Pharmacist during the regimen review for 4 (Residents #2, #71, # include:  1. Per record review, regimen review note recommends that the or eliminating Reside medication) dose due and the possibility the risk. The physician of There is no rationale medical record for Residents. | cord that the identified reviewed and what, if any, on to address it. If there is to medication, the attending current his or her rationale in all record.  cility must develop and all procedures for the monthly that include, but are not as for the different steps in as the pharmacist must take a to protect the resident.  This not met as evidenced are the wand record review, the rethat the attending against, or actions taken as the identified by the remonthly medication of 5 sampled Residents (23, and #19). Findings  a pharmacist medication from December of 2023 aphysician consider reducing ant #2's Ambien (a sleeping at Ambien could increase fall necked the box "disagree", that can be located in the asident #2 explaining why want to change the Ambien | F                  | 756 | The audit results will be reviewed QAPI for further interventions.  Date of completion: June 20, 20  Tag F 756 POC accepted on 6/14/8 S. Stem/P. Cota | 24              |                            |
|  | Per interview on 5/8/2   | 24 at approximately 11:30  |                    |     |   | •               |                            |

|   | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CO  |  | (X3) DA                        | TE SURVEY                  |
|---|---|---|---|--|--------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 475037  | B. WING   |  |                                | C<br>5/09/2024             |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC |   | 378 P   | ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RE, VT 05641 |  | 310312027                      |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | ON SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (XS)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 756   | evidence of a physicochange Resider response to the physicochange Resider response to the physicochange Resider regimen review no recommends that the Dievel for Resider the box "agree". The record that the Vita ordered for Resider Per interview on 5/4 AM, the Unit Mana order for or eviden Resident #71 in recommendation.  3. Per record review no of 2024 recommen Morphine 6 times of continued need, or daily, if appropriate box "disagree". The located in the mediexplaining why the change the Morphine 4. Per record review no of 2024 recommen Oxycodone PRN [a Please evaluate du add stop date of 14 provider checked tirationale that can be recerd for Resident. | inger confirmed that there is no sician rationale for not wanting at #2's Ambien order in harmacist's recommendation.  Inw, a pharmacist medication te from March of 2024 the physician obtain a Vitamin at #71. The physician checked there is no evidence in the amin D level was ever drawn or ent #71.  Inversely 10:45 the pharmacist medication the for Rosident #23 from May dis "currently receiving draily. Please evaluate on sider trial taper to 4 times are is no rationale that can be ical record for Resident #23 physician dld not want to | F 756   |  |                                |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEN/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | 100 4               | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DA   | TE SURVEY MPLETED C        |
|--|--|---------------------|--|---|----------------------------|
|  | 475037   | B. WING             | - 8 V To   |   | 5/09/2024                  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC  |  | 37                  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |   | 0103/2024                  |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFI  | NY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>GIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>RY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY)   | SHOULD BE   | (XS)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| Unit Manager co- indication as to varecommendation record.  Per interview with explained that s/pharmacist record know that s/he no information in the Drug Regimen is CFR(s): 483.45(d) Unner Each resident's counnecessary drug when used- §483.45(d)(1) In duplicate drug the §483.45(d)(2) For §483.45(d)(3) Word Sylvania (CFR) | th on 5/9/2024 at 10:47 AM, the onfirmed that there should be an why the provider disagrees with a nodocumented in the resident's of the on 5/9/2024 at 2:14 PM, the NP when the had been going through the mmendations fast and did not eeded to write additional erecord.  Free from Unnecessary Drugs d)(1)-(6)  Recessary Drugs-General.  Brug regimen must be free from the triangless and unnecessary drug is any excessive dose (including terapy); or the excessive duration; or althout adequate monitoring; or althout adequate indications for its the presence of adverse thich indicate the dose should be notinued; or any combinations of the reasons | F 757               | Residents #23 continue the facility and had no il this alleged deficient practions. All residents in the facility for this alleged deficient. A house wide audit for the 90-days will be conducted pharmacy recommendated unnecessary pain medicined reviewed.  Licensed nurses, physical nurse practitioner will be on pharmacy recommendated unnecessary pain medicined to the DNS or designed with methological pharmacy recommendated unnecessary pain medicined to the pharmacy recommendated to the pharm | I effects from actice.  ty are at risk practice.  The last ed to ensure tions for eation were educated idations for eations.  Ill conduct sure ions for |                            |

|                                | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|                                | (09/2024                      |  |
|                                | 103/2024                      |  |
| ON SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| e reviewed at entions.         |                               |  |
| Y (                            |                               |  |

| CENTER                   | CO PUR MILUICARE  | a MEDICAID SERVICES  |   |   | OMB NO. 0938-039           |  |
|--------------------------|---|--|---|---|----------------------------|--|
|                          |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING  | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |  |
|                          |   | 475037   | B. WING   |   | 05/09/2024                 |  |
|                          | ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHABILLC  |  | OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  378 PROSPECT STREET |   |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIEN  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR<br>DEFICIENCY)   | BE COMPLETION              |  |
|                          | first prescribed it. S  Per interview with o 2:30 PM, the Nurse above pharmacy re- s/he has worked at and was not awara Resident #23 to sto has not had a provid does not know his/h  Per interview on 5/8  PM, the Director of the NP had never so no way that she coureduction without do Resident,  Per a follow up inter the Nurse Practition reviewed Resident # that s/he should atter medication. Free from Unnec Ps CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3 | in as they did when they were ee F 657 for more information.  In 5/8/2024 at approximately Practitioner, who signed the commendation stated that the facility less than a month that the family wanted p taking the morphine but s/he der visit with him/her yet and the situation.  If 2024 at approximately 3:50 Nursing confirmed that since the en Resident #23, there was all disagree with the dose only an evaluation of the expression of the morphine expenditure of the morphine expension of the expression of the expression of the morphine expension of the expression of the morphine expension of th | F 757   | Residents #2, #19, and #25 cor<br>to reside at the facility and had<br>effects from this alleged deficien<br>practice.  | no ill                     |  |
|                          | affects brain activitie<br>processes and beha   | chotropic drug is any drug that<br>es associated with mental<br>evior. These drugs include,<br>o, drugs in the following   |   | All residents in facility are at ris this alleged deficient practice.  A house wide audit for the last 90-days will be conducted to er psychotropic medication GDRs attempted and addressed with physician as needed. | nsure                      |  |

|                          | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING  |  | , ,                 | E SURVEY<br>MPLETED   |  |                            |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 475037   | B. WING             |   | 0:   | C<br>5/09/2024             |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | AND REHAB LLC  | 37                  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |  | 31 3 37 2 3 2 4            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICI  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY)  | N SHOULD BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 758                    | Based on a compresident, the facility \$483.45(e)(1) Respsychotropic drugs unless the medical specific condition a in the clinical record \$483.45(e)(2) Responding the contraindicated, in drugs; \$483.45(e)(3) Respsychotropic drugs unless that medical diagnosed specific in the clinical record \$483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 das \$483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practitic appropriate for the beyond 14 days, horationale in the resindicate the duration \$483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practitic the appropriatenes. This REQUIREME by: Based on staff into | rehensive assessment of a sy must ensure that— idents who have not used as are not given these drugs tion is necessary to treat a as diagnosed and documented rd; idents who use psychotropic dual dose reductions, and antions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these idents do not receive a pursuant to a PRN order ation is necessary to treat a condition that is documented | F 758               | Physician will be educa gradual dose reductions unnecessary psychotromedications.  The DNS or designee with monthly audits X 3 to expsychotropic medication attempted and addresse physician as needed.  The audit results will be QAPI for further interverible of completion: Junitary F 758 POC accepted S. Stem/P. Cota | s and pic will conduct insure in GDRs are ed with reviewed at intions. |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  |                     |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 475037  | B. WING             |   |                               | C<br>5/09/2024             |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC  | 378                 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STAYE, ZIP COI<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641                     |                               | 310312024                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAO | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 758  | reductions, unless sampled Residents Findings include:  1. Per record revie Venlafaxine Extend the morning and 3. This dosing has be over the last year. monthly MRRs (Me for the past year, the last year, the form the past year, the last year, the phe do not alert the phy GDRs for any psyc prescribed for a chrondition. When as GDR should be up | cations receive gradual dose contraindicated, for 3 of 5 is (Residents #2, #25, #19).  w, Resident #2 is receiving ded Release Tablets 150 mg in 7.5 mg before bed every day. It is received to a consistent for Resident #2 is review of pharmacist edication Regimen Reviews) increase is no evidence that a GDR oction) for Venlafaxine was ever also no documentation from ider regarding any or attempting a GDR for 11:30 ger confirmed there is no ensideration of a GDR of sident #2 in the last year, and ity "doesn't generally consider tidepressants".  9/24 at approximately 12:15 subcontracted by the company ishes its pharmaceutical | F 758               |   |                               |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CO  | ONSTRUCTION   |                                   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--|--|---|---|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|  |  | 475037  | B. WING   |   | 0:                                | C<br>5/09/2024                |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC            |  | 378   | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641 |   |                                   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIE  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1<br>DEFICIENCE | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE | (XS)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 758  | assume that the ple contraindicated who dosage of the medication from the process of the medication from the per interview with approximately 12:4 confirmed that Res #73, #25, #19) working suggested in an Migractice.  Per interview on 5/4 the Medical Director aware of GDR requipharmacists were in psychotropic medications medicated to Migration for the follow "50 mg Sertraline HCI) Ginal day related to Migration for Resident #19 or pharmacist monthly is no evidence that discussed. There is Resident #19's attempting a GDR "Per interview on 5/419's Attending Phymedical Director for s/he thought by induction the medications were resident with the medications with the medications were resident with the medication with the | hysician thinks a GDR is nen they don't change the dication. They could not find any policit rationale for GDR om the physician In the record.  the pharmacist on 5/9/24 at 45 PM, the pharmacist sident #2 (as well as Residents uld not have had a GDR RR per their company's  /9/24 at approximately 1:30 PM, or confirmed that they were not uirements and that the not tracking them for cations prescribed for chronic conditions.  IN, Resident #19 has physician ring psychotropic medication HCI Oral Tablet 50 MG ve 1 tablet by mouth one time AJOR DEPRESSIVE is dosing has been consistent ver the last year, Per review of y MRRs for the past year, there is a GDR for Sertraline was ever is also no documentation from ending physician or prescribing grany contraindications for | F 758   |   |                                   |                               |  |

| AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER |  |   | CONSTRUCTION        | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED   |                 |
|--|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------------|
|  |  | 475037  | B. WING             |  | C<br>05/09/2024 |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC  | 37                  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>18 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>IAG                     | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |                 |
| F 758  | that s/he was unaverequires the attender practitioner to iden contraindications if and had never see regulatory requiremedications.  3. Per record revier clozapine (antipsydications).  3. Per record revier clozapine (antipsydications). This for depression. This for Resident #25 or pharmacist monthly Reviews) for the pathat a GDR (gradual or vental faxine was also no documental Provider regarding attempting a GDR vental faxine. | age 46 dose reduction. S/He explained ware that the regulation ling physician or prescribing tify and document clinical a GDR is not to be attempted in a policy regarding the ments for psychotropic.  W Resident #25 is receiving chotic) 250 MG at bedtime for venlafaxine 75 MG twice daily is dosing has been consistent over the last year. Per roview of a MRRs (Medication Regiment ast year, there is no evidence all dose reduction) for clozapine ever recommended. There is a strong from Resident #25's any contraindications for for the clozapine of | F 758               |  |                 |
| -  | attempt a GDR for with schizophrenia.  | physicians are not required to residents who are diagnosed . The Unit Manager confirmed vidence that a GDR had been   |                     |  |                 |
| F 760<br>SS=D                                | CFR(s): 483.45(f)(2  |   | F 760               | Resident #23 continues to reside<br>the facility and had no ill effects<br>this alleged deficient practice.            |                 |
|  | medication errors. This REQUIREMENT by:  | nsure that its- Idents are free of any significant  NT is not met as evidenced  and record review, the facility   |                     | All residents in the facility are at for this alleged deficient practice   |                 |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | The state of the s | CONSTRUCTION   | COM                    | SURVEY<br>PLETED           |
|---|--|--|--|--|------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING  |  | 1                      | C<br>/09/2024              |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARDENS NURSING AN   | D REHAB LLC  | 37   | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>18 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  | 1 03                   | 10312024                   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIEN   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI<br>DEFICIENCY)   | BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 760   | (Resident #23) are fill medication errors. Fill medica | 24 sampled resident ree from significant indings include: esident #23 was admitted on tation following a hespital stay ract infection and sepsis. that include heart failure, pulmonary embolism (a a blockage in the artery of cancer.  7/24 at 9:26 AM, Resident explained that s/he was dent #23 did not receive to for weeks, around the time had a significant decline in explained that Resident #23 ematologist who had been ry of blood clots with long time. The did that no one had alerted intinuation of the anticoagulant vare that Resident #23 was coagulant only when s/he of charges from the facility. It is facility staff why Resident in it, s/he could not get an o/23/23 Transfer of Care ications reveal the following | F 760  | A house wide audit for the las 30-days will be conducted to emedication orders were updat resident return.  Licensed nurses and medical providers will be educated on medication review on resident.  The DNS or designee will contrandom weekly audits X 4 and monthly X 2 to ensure medical erders are updated on resident return.  The audit results will be review QAPI for further interventions.  Date of completion: June 20, 2  Tag F 760 POC accepted on 6/14 S. Stem/P. Cota | return. duct ition bit |                            |

| STATEMENT                | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                     | E CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C       |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|--|------------------------------------|
|                          |   | 475037  | B. WING             |  | 05/09/2024                         |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | REHAB LLC   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641  |                                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>IAG | (EACH DEFICIENC   | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC'<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)   | JLD BE COMPLETION                  |
| F 760                    | that related to Reside pulmonary embolism on Lovenox daily and hematology. A 11/30, note reveals that Reshis/her anticoagulant physician order for the sodium (Lovenox) en order was never place. Physician note revea on chronic anticoaguing recommendations to periodically for mana A review of Resident' Record from December February 2024 reveainceive Lovenox, or a 49 days, from 12/14/2 | ent #23's diagnoses of , Resident #23 is currently I s/he is being followed by I/23 Hematology progress sident #23 is to continue , Lovenox, daily. The e anticoagulant enoxaparin ded on 12/14/23 and a new ed. A 12/20/23 Attending Is that Resident is "currently lation therapy" and monitor blood test gement of anticoagulant use. s Medication Administration her 2023, January 2024, and that Resident #23 did not any other anticoagulant for 23 to 2/2/24. A 2/2/24 that hematology should be | F 760               |  |                                    |
| F 804<br>SS=F            | PM, the Director of N why the order for Lov 12/14/23.  Per interview on 5/9/2 Director confirmed the Lovenox should not h Nutritive Value/Appea CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1) Food and Each resident receive §483.60(d)(1) Food p  | 2024 at 3:46 PM, the Medical<br>at Resident #23's order for<br>ave stopped on 12/14/23.<br>ar, Palatable/Prefer Temp<br>(2)   | F 804               | Resident #26 continues to re<br>the facility and had no ill effe<br>this alleged deficient practice<br>Resident #77 discharged from<br>facility on May 7, 2024. Resident<br>#187 discharged from the fac<br>May 17, 2024. Resident #24:<br>discharged from the facility of<br>6, 2024. | cts from e. m the dent cility on 3 |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION  |  | ATE SURVEY OMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
|                          |  | 475037   | B. WING                      |   |  | 05/09/2024          |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | AND REHAB LLC  | 37                           | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   |  | 33.30/E3E7          |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICI   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG          | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI<br>DEFICIENCY)  | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE   | COMPLETION<br>DATE  |
| F 804                    | §483.60(d)(2) Food attractive, and at a temperature. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation or the consure that food sattractive, and at a Findings include: Per observation or PM, Resident #77 struggling to cut a for lunch with a may for lunch with a rock." Resident for lunch a hard clunk. On 5/6/24 at approximately on the sampled after meal cart for each chicken patty on the and hard. It took a this surveyor to cut and a knife.  On 5/6/24 at approximately on 5/6/24 at approximately on the sampled after meal cart for each chicken patty on the and hard. It took a this surveyor to cut and a knife. | and drink that is palatable, a safe and appetizing  ENT is not met as evidenced ations, resident interviews, staff cord review, the facility failed to erved to Residents is palatable, in appetizing temperature.  In 5/6/24 at approximately 12:30 was exerting much energy and chicken patty served to them atal fork and knife. Resident Resident #243, was eating the ut with their hands. When asked ing the patty this way, Resident was difficult to cut and "hard as #243 then proceeded to bang by on their bedside table and it | F 804                        | All residents in the facilifor this alleged deficient. Administrator or design randomly observe measure food served was and appetizing. Test that taken to ensure all food served was at appropriate temperatures.  All staff will be educate importance of residents meals that are palatable and at required temperatured. Administrator or design conduct random weekly and monthly X 2 to ensure sidents receiving measure palatable, attractive and appropriate temperature. The audit results will be API for further interverse. Date of completion: Jur. Tag F 804 POC accepted S. Stem/P. Cota | I practice. I practice. I practice. I services to spalatable ays were I being alle I don the receiving e, attractive atures. I audits X 4 ure all als that are I at es. I e reviewed at intions. In 20, 2024 |                     |

| 475037 B. WING 05/09/20   | C<br>05/09/2024            |
|---|----------------------------|
|   |                            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  378 PROSPECT STREET  BARRE, VT 05641   |                            |
|   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| continued From page 50 observed this surveyor snapping it in half. It was very dry and crumbly on the inside. When asked if the Administrator thought that this was an appetizing or acceptable meal for Residents, the Administrator replied "no".  For the dinner service on 5/6/24, a test tray was requested from the Wing 1 Steam Table to be prepared after all other resident meals were plated and placed on the last meal cart sent to Wing 1A (the wing where Residents #26, #187, #77, and #243 were residing).  Per interview on 5/6/24 at approximately 4:00 PM, Resident #26 stated that the food served to them is "cold and gross all the time". The same day at 5:15 PM, Resident #26 was served their dinner meal and stated that it was cold and unappetizing.  Per interview and observation on 5/6/24 at approximately 6:30 PM, Resident #187 had a hamburger with French fries served to them in their room. As soon as the resident was served and the plate cover was removed, a surveyor asked if it would be ok if they obtained the temperature of the hamburger with a clean thermometer before they started eating. Resident #187 agreed, Per the obtained the temperature, Resident #187's hamburger was served at 91.8 degrees F. The human body typically runs about 98.6 degrees F., so this hamburger would not feel warm to taste, Resident #187 confirmed that the burger was cold and they would not be eating it.  The Wing 1A test tray was then sampled at approximately 5:35 PM after the last resident on Wing 1A was served. The hamburger was 106.5 degrees F. A this time, the Administrator |                            |

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/29/2024 FORM APPROVED

| CENTER                   | S FOR MEDICARE  | MEDICAID SERVICES  |                     |  | OMB NO. 0938-039              |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|
|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CO    | DISTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |
|                          |   | 475037   | B. WING             |  | C<br>05/09/2024               |
| NAME OF F                | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  | STRE                | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 1 03/03/2024                  |
| BARRE G                  | ARDENS NURSING AN   | ID REHAB LLC   |                     | PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641   |                               |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>IAG | (EACH DEFICIEN  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY) | O BE COMPLETION               |
| F 804                    | Continued From pa   | The state of the s | F 804               |  |                               |
|                          | confirmed that this vertemperature for hot  |  |                     |  |                               |
|                          | steam table had the surveyor. The burge their hottest point. It working the Wing 1 foods were expected temperatures of at licheld between 135 at the steam table. How confirmed that they foods on the steam they do not carry the units. Dietary Assist table has hot water fully covered by apporder to keep the hesteam table had consized trays, so there trays where steam with food as hot. At the confirmed that these | M, the burgers in the Wing 1 ir temperature taken by a ers were 129.5 degrees F at Dietary Assistant #1, who was steam table, stated that hot d to go into the steam table at east 165 degrees F and be not 145 degrees F while on wever. Dietary Assistant #1 do not take temperatures of table before plating and that ermometers with them to the ant #1 stated that the steam compartments that need to be cropriately sized food trays in eat in. They explained how this ne up without the proper was a large gap between was escaping and not keeping his time, the Dietary Manager e burgers needed to go back for reheating to be served at ture.   |                     |  |                               |
|                          | in the dining room st temperature taken b   | imately 5:40 PM, the burgers<br>eam table had their<br>y a surveyor. These burgers<br>F at their hottest point,  |                     |  |                               |
|                          | room steam table, co<br>temperatures were to  | , who was working the dining<br>onfirmed that these<br>oo low for holding food and<br>hem down to the kitchen for  |                     |  |                               |
|                          | reheating. They also<br>room steam table wa<br>the Wing 1 steam ta  | confirmed that the dining as set up the same way as ble, allowing for heat to  |                     |  |                               |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED       |
|--------------------------|---|--|------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|
|                          |   | 475037   | B, WING                      |   | 05/09/2024                          |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC   | 37                           | TREE'I ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   | 1 0010012021                        |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE   | / STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG          | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL<br>CHOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY)  | D BE COMPLETION                     |
| F 804                    | the steam table co<br>Per interview on 5,<br>the Dietary Manag<br>not consistently se   | mpartments.  /6/24 at approximately 6:00 PM, or confirmed that the facility is rving food to Residents that is   | F 804                        |   |                                     |
| F 809<br>SS=F            | temperature. Frequency of Meal  | e, and at an appetizing<br>s/Snacks at Bedtime<br>1)-(3)   | F 809                        | All residents in the facility are for this alleged deficient pract  |                                     |
|                          | §483.60(f) Frequer<br>§483.60(f)(1) Each<br>facility must provid<br>regular times comp<br>the community or in<br>needs, preferences<br>§483.60(f)(2)There<br>hours between a si<br>breakfast the follow<br>nourishing snack is<br>hours may elapse to<br>meal and breakfast<br>group agrees to this | ncy of Meals a resident must receive and the e at least three moals daily, at coarable to normal mealtimes in a accordance with resident s, requests, and plan of care.  I must be no more than 14 ubstantial evening meal and ving day, except when a s served at bedtime, up to 16 between a substantial evening t the following day if a resident |                              | A house wide audit will be conducted to ensure resident being offered a HS snack  Licensed nurses, licensed nu assistants and all dietary staff educated on HS policy, proce and the importance of resider receiving HS snacks.  Administrator or designee will conduct random weekly audit and monthly X 2 to ensure all residents receiving HS snacks per policy. | rsing<br>f will be<br>edure<br>ints |
|                          | meals and snacks who want to eat at of scheduled meal the resident plan of This REQUIREMED by:  Based on resident the facility failed to served a nourishing time between dinner morning is more that   | must be provided to residents<br>non-traditional times or outside<br>service times, consistent with  |                              | The audit results will be revie QAPI for further interventions  Date of completion: June 20,  Tag F 809 POC accepted on 6/1 S. Stem/P. Cota   | 2024                                |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION               |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:<br>475037  | (X2) MULTIPLE CO   |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED<br>C |
|---|---|--|--|--|------------------------------------|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC |   | STRE<br>378 I  | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COU<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RE, VT 05641 | 05/09/2024<br>E  |                                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICE  | / STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE COMPLETION               |
| F 809   | 1. Per review of the Residents are send Dinner at 5:00 PM elapse between the breakfast meal the Per interview on 5, the following Resident #18 BIMS (Brief Intervita) (cognitively intable been offered a snath Resident #240 BIMS of 15 (cognith have never been of staff.  Resident #82, BIMS of 15 (cognith have never been of staff.  Resident #82, BIMS of 15 (cognith have never been of staff.  Resident #80, recent BIMS of 7 (rimpairment) stated offered a snack befacility.  2. Per resident con AM with resident # stated that snacks they need to ask if #54 stated they are anything to help ke night". They stated issues with my more | me between dinner and wing morning. Findings include: ne facility meal schedules, wed breakfast at 8:00 AM and . There are 15 hours that e dinner meal and the following morning.  77/24 at approximately 4:00 PM, the desired interviewed | F 809  |  |                                    |

|                          |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                     | E CONSTRUCTION   |                              | TE SURVEY MPLETED C        |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 475037  | B. WING             |  | 0                            | 5/09/2024                  |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GARDENS NURSING A   | ND REHAB LLC  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641             |                              |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIÉS<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>CATE |
| F 809                    | time frame between breakfast the follow (Resident Council been no discussion group or either coof lime between di following morning. didn't know there will length of time allow breakfast. The regattendees again st with them or broug meeting.  Review of Resident from 1/2024 - 4/20 rights discussions/ specific to meal timof time between dimornings breakfast. Interview on 5/8/24 the facility administrator is snacks were being as such by the LNA each residents tast Health Record). Tidinner/supper mean ext breakfast mean whether this had be seen of time between the such that the same whether this had be seen of time between the such that the same whether this had be seen of time between the same whether this had be seen of time between the same whether this had be seen of time between the same whether this had be seen of time between the same whether this had be seen of time between the same whether this had be seen the same time time the same time time the same time time time time time time time ti | on the dinner/supper meal to wing morning. Resident #54 Co-President) stated there has a with the resident council president regarding the length neer/supper and breakfast the Several attendee's stated they was a regulation specific to the wed between dinner/supper and gulation was discussed and all attended this was not discussed the up at any resident council at Council meeting minutes 24 did not reveal any resident education. There are no notes less as they relate to the length neer/supper and the following | F 809               |  |                              |                            |
|                          | council. Food Procurement CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1   |   | F 812               | All residents in the facili<br>for this alleged deficient                                  |                              |                            |
|                          | The facility must -   | 7   | ,                   |  |                              |                            |

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                  |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING _  | ULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION DING  |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING   |  | 1 0  | No. of Contractions           |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC |  | 37  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  378 PROSPECT STREET  BARRE, VT 05641 |  |  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A<br>DEFICIENCY)  | SHOULD BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 812   | approved or consistate or local author (i) This may includ from local produce and local laws or may be a seen and local laws of the | cure food from sources dered satisfactory by federal, prities.  a food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State egulations.  Items not prohibit or prevent g produce grown in facility o compliance with applicable ood-handling practices.  does not preclude residents  dos not procured by the facility.  Te, prepare, distribute and redance with professional | F 812   | 1) An audit will be complensure all food is being a labeled, and the entire kill environment, including, by limited to, steam tables, floors, walls, etc. are in a with professional standard service safety.  Dietary staff will be educatorage and labeling of foods cleanliness of environ policy to remain in according professional standards for service safety.  Administrator or designer that was an allowed and labeled appropriately, and to ensenvironment cleanliness accordance with professi standards for food service standards for food service. | estored and tchen but not prep tables, accordance ated on bood, as well ment per dance with or food ated to be will audion audion food ated at a will audion food a |                               |  |
|   | of bulk iced tea witi - A steam table had on the bottom shelf of hamburger buns condensation on th - Two food prep tab service were no lor milk, dropped apple of crumbs spread a  | gerator had a large container tha "use by" date of 5/4/24. If dried, crusted food drippings if as well as an unlabeled bag with copious amounts of e inside of the bag. If see in use and had spilled esauce, and copious amounts   |   | 2) When administrator lead the only egg option avails order on the dietary order unpasteurized eggs, s/he out to the regional dieticias the US Food represent have pasteurized eggs accorder guide. Pasteurized added to the dietary order unpasteurized no longer.  | able to r guide was reached an as well tative to dded to the eggs were r guide;  |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE (<br>A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DA  | TE SURVEY                  |
|---|--|---|--------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING                        |  | ,  | C<br>5/09/2024             |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | AND REHAB LLC   | 370                            | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |  | 370372024                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG            | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE  | ION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 812   | of peanut butter wimelled margarine/ opened bag of slickitchen limplement.  The floors of the spills, food particled dirt in excess of whover the span of a - Several oven raciof the oven with or - Clean knives wer mounted above a strops of an unknown walls around the clipanel directly above saturated with the strong and dirty scale, a loose piece of planting and the clipanel directly show that it is a loose piece of planting and the walls.  The sink below the assortment of items tray, a dirty scale, a loose piece of planting and the walk-in refrof prepared cake word a cut watermelous to labels or dates, pieces with no labels or da | particles, an opened container ith the lid askew, a pan of butter with a spoon inside, an ed bread, as well as other is and clean containers. kitchen were dirty with dried es, small pieces of trash, and that a floor would accumulate few hours. It is were propped up on the side in e side resting on the dirty floor. It is on a magnetic holder sink. There were orange oily with substance all along the dean knives. The drop ceiling is the knives was also same orange oily substance as the clean knives contained an is - a dirty whisk, a dirty glass and a shaker of cinnamon with astic wrap over the top, it igerator there were two pieces without any labels or dates, half in wrapped in plastic wrap with and a bag of cubed turkey els or dates.  6/24 at approximately 9:45 AM, er confirmed the above | F 812                          | Dietary staff will be eductilizing unpasteurized manager will be eductordering unpasteurized pasteurized eggs are they are to notify the administrator or design conduct random weel weeks and random musure uneggs are not being sefacility.  Date of completion: Just Tag F 812 POC accept S. Stem/P. Cota | d eggs. Dietary ated on not ed eggs, and if not available, administrator.  Inde will dy audits X 4 onthly audits X anpasteurized rved in the |                            |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIP         | LE CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED              |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|--|
|                          |  | 475037   | B. WING             |   | 05/09/2024                                 |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641   | 1 00031222                                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREF(X<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF<br>DEFICIENCY)  | HOULD BE COMPLETION                        |
| F 812                    | carts/trucks, and k after each use. Kit to be cleaned in the 2. Per an initial tou 5/6/24 at approxim refrigerator contain was labeled "cage label indicating that (warmed to a temp bacteria in the egg confirmed at this tindicate that the egg Per review of the k there is no option f by the corporate of   | age 57 puipment, appliances, counters, itchen floors are to be cleaned chen floors are also expected eir entirety on a daily basis.  For of the facility kitchen on the facility kitchen on the facility kitchen on the facility kitchen on the facility of the walk-in fined a box of raw eggs. The box free organic, raw eggs" with no facility were pasteurized for the facility that the facility that the facility to order. The facility to order. The facility to order. The facility to order. | F 81                | 2   |  |
| F 837<br>SS≂F            | the Dietary Manage thought that their elegs and that they order and receive of They confirmed that undercooked unpairsk for food borne Governing Body CFR(s): 483.70(d)(1) The body, or designate governing body, the establishing and interpretablishing an | 1)(2)  | F 83                | Staff's inability to access to and procedures was reme immediately. A generic loggiven to the facility for all staff computations and access was available. | died<br>gin was<br>staff.<br>Iters will be |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  |   |   | E SURVEY<br>IPLETED  |                            |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|----------------------------|
|  |   | 475037  | B. WING   |   | C<br>05/09/2024  |                            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC                                    |   | 37  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>18 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641 |   |  |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICI  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFIGIENCY)  | ILD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 837  | §483.70(d)(2) The administrator who (i) Licensed by the required; (ii) Responsible for and (iii) Reports to and governing body. This REQUIREME by: Based on intervie Governing Body fapolicies were accessoperating the facility's residents all residents in the Per facility's residents. all residents in the Per facility policy to [undated], states "responsible for est policies regarding the facility."  Per interview on 5 Administrator was policies. When asl policies, the Admin would get them that team. S/He explain desktop computers to them. S/He explain desktop computers to them. S/He explain the policies. | governing body appoints the   | F 837   | All staff will be educated on access the company's polici procedures. Directions on he find policies, as well as the gusername and password are available to all staff on the unthis education will be provided orientation to ensure all new are aware procedure.  Administrator or designee with conduct random weekly auding weeks and random monthly a months to evaluate whether are aware of how to access company policies and procedure.  The audit results will be reviewed. The audit results will be reviewed. Date of completion: June 20.  Tag F 837 POC accepted on 66. S. Stem/P. Cota | es and ow to generic enits. led in staff  II staff dures. ewed at s. |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  |   | CONSTRUCTION   |                                 | TE SURVEY<br>MPLETED       |
|---|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 475037   | B. WING   |  | ١ ,                             | 5/09/2024                  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | AND REHAB LLC  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  378 PROSPECT STREET  BARRE, VT 05641 |  |                                 | J/03/2024                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICI  | / STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | ION SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (XS)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 837   | Per interview on 5 Manager explaine navigate and was with the physician that if a nurse nee have to reach out S/He would have to or the Administrator Per interview on 5. Service Director w but was unable to access to them.  Per interview on 5. Administrator explained contact information gave the surveyor Operations' (RVPC) On 5/09/24 at 4:09 President of Operator for an interview. De refused to answer regarding facility per that s/he would not this surveyor and to represent the gover Per interview on 5/ Administrator explain not managed by the Regional Clinic | hem on the computer,  /9/2024 at 11:52 AM, the Unit d that policies are not easy to unable to provide this surveyor service policy. S/He explained ds a policy, the nurse would to the clinical on-call person. o got to the Director of Nursing | F 837   |  |                                 |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIP         | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING  |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 475037   | B, WING_            |  | 0.5   | C<br>5/09/2024                |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641  |   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICI   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  |   |                               |  |
| F 837   | The facility gets not been updated. S/l aware of a facility management or use the produced the following this was the only of "Administrative Pro". The facility will hamanuals/protocols and services requireviewed, updated annually. Electroni procedures or progum. The following Mat the facility [the granuals that should administrative man the pharmacy man confirmed that policy as stated in the above the sacility of the pharmacy man confirmed that policy as stated in the above the pharmacy man confirmed that policy as stated in the above the pharmacy man confirmed that policy as stated in the above the pharmacy man confirmed that policy as stated in the above the pharmacy man confirmed that policy as stated in the above the pharmacy man confirmed that policy as the pharmacy man | pdated by the regional team. bitfied by email if they have he explained that s/he was not policy that addresses the se of policies.  5:15 PM, the Administrator wing policy and confirmed that one. Facility policy titled btocols," effective 3/2015 states ve /programs to meet the needs red by the resident that are and approved at least c availability of policies, grams meets this requirement anuals/Guides will be available policy lists 17 different types of lid be at the facility including the formula, the nursing manual, and fuel]." The Administrator fices are not available to staff fove policy. | F 83                |  |   |                               |  |
| F 838<br>SS=F                                       | facility-wide assess resources are nece competently during and emergencies. update that assess least annually. The update this assess facility plans for, are substantial modifice.  | (1)-(3)  | F 838               | All residents in the facility for this alleged deficient p  Administrator will be educe the facility assessment are is reviewed by the medical governing body.  Administrator will review the assessment with the medical director and governing both the facility assessment with the medical director on a guaranteed by administrator, governing the medical director on a guaranteed significant director on a guaranteed significanteed | eractice. caled on and ensure it all and the facility ical dy. fill be the body and |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. RUILDING |   | (X3) DATI | E SURVEY<br>PLETED         |  |
|---|---|--|--|---|-----------|----------------------------|--|
|   |   | 475037   | B. WING                                |   | 05        | C<br>05/09/2024            |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ID REHAB LLC   | 37                                     | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>8 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641                        |           |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIEN  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S<br>CROSS-REPÉRENCED TO THE AF<br>DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 838   | address or include:  §483.70(e)(1) The faincluding, but not lin (i) Both the number resident capacity; (ii) The care require considering the type physical and cogniti and other pertinent that population; (iii) The staff compe provide the level and resident population; (iv) The physical envised that are necessary to (v) Any ethnic, culturnay potentially affect facility, including, but food and nutrition set §483.70(a)(2) The fabut not limited to, (i) All buildings and/out and vehicles; (ii) Equipment (mediciii) Services provide pharmacy, and spective) All personnel, incomployees and those contract), and volume education and/or trained to resident contracts, memoor other agreements services or equipments | acility's resident population, nited to, of residents and the facility's d by the resident population as of diseases, conditions, we disabilities, overall acuity, facts that are present within tencies that are necessary to d types of care needed for the virenment, equipment, physical plant considerations to care for this population; and ral, or religious factors that to the care provided by the all not limited to, activities and ervices.  Accility's resources, including for other physical structures  cal and non- medical); ad, such as physical therapy, iffic rehabilitation therapies; cluding managers, staff (both the who provide services under teers, as well as their ining and any competencies | F 838                                  | Date of completion: June  Tag F 838 POC accepted of S. Stem/P. Cota                               |           |                            |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CO    |  | (X3) DA                         | TE SURVEY<br>MPLETED       |
|---|---|---|---------------------|--|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 475037  | B. WING             |  |                                 | C<br>5/09/2024             |
|   | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC   |   | 3781                | ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OPROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641                   |                                 | 3/03/2024                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENC | ION SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 838   | (vi) Health informal such as systems for patient records and information with other systems for patient records and information with other systems for patient records and information with other systems. This REQUIREME by:  Based on interview assessment the fair required individuals the governing body involved in the deviassessment. This I residents. Findings Per review of the fair on 4/9/2024, person assessment lists: A LNHA (Licensed N Director of Nursing (Registered Nurse) Governing body Remaical Director: Medical Director: Medical Director: Medical Director stated that developing, review assessment.  Per interview with the 4:33 PM, s/he explains not involved in deassessment. The Adoes report when the updated during controls. | action technology resources, or electronically managing delectronically sharing ther organizations.  cility-based and risk assessment, utilizing an ach.  ENT is not met as evidenced where and review of the facility cility failed to ensure that the short including a representative of and the medical director were relopment of the facility has the petential to affect all shoulde:  acility assessment last updated and involved in completing the Administrator (name omitted) ursing Home Administrator);  (appresentative: LNHA; | F 838               |  |                                 |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C  |
|--|---|--|---------------------|--|---|
|  |   | 475037   | B. WING             |  | 05/09/2024  |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC   | 37                  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641   | ,   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CHOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICIENCY)   | D BE COMPLETION   |
|  | confirmed that the involved in the dev assessment. Responsibilities of CFR(s): 483.70(h)( \$483.70(h)(1) The physician to serve \$483.70(h)(2) The for- (i) Implementation (ii) The coordinatio This REQUIREMEI by: Based on interview the facility failed to Director fulfilled his coordinate medical assist the facility wi implementation of r deficient practice haresidents residing in Facility policy titled Responsibilities," d. "4. The Medical Director participation in: a. Administrative d recommending, dev | medical director was also not elopment of the facility  Medical Director (1)(2)  I director. facility must designate a as medical director, medical director is responsible  of resident care policies; and not medical care in the facility.  NT is not met as evidenced  v and review of facility policies, ensure that the Medical /her responsibility to care with facility providers and the development and esident care policies. This as the potential to affect all in the facility. Findings include:  "Medical Director aled 2023, states ector's responsibilities include ecisions including veloping and approving facility | F 841               | Residents #2, #78, #23, #19, and #53 continue to reside at facility and had no ill effects fithis alleged deficient practice. All residents in the facility are for this alleged deficient practice. Physician will be educated or implementation of resident capolicies and the coordination medical care within the facility. Medical director will be responded to the respondent of the respondent | the form  at risk lice.  the re of //. nsible who lee ain  of any on a eetings. andom |
|  | mental and psychologic. Organizing and cland services provid they relate to reside 8. Medical Director  | oordinating physician services<br>ad by other professionals as   |                     | The audit results will be review QAPI for further interventions.  Date of completion: June 20, 2   |   |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X: |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPL<br>A. BUILDING<br>B. WING | E CONSTRUCTION  | COM                             | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED<br>C |  |
|---|--|--|--|---|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 4/503/   |  | AMINO   |                                 | 5/09/2024                          |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARDENS NURSING AI   | ND REHAB LLC   |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641      | CODE                            |                                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                              | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | ION SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE         |  |
| F 841   | health care practitic other licensed practitioners) who redelegated tasks according the provided for the pro | coners including ensuring titioners (e.g., nurse may perform physician twithin the regulatory within the scope of practice as w."  Ider notes, both Atlending e Practitioner notes, for #23, #19, #47, #53, multiple visit notes did not meet the program of care review, of all current medications, aspects of the resident's in of care. See F711 for more of also showed that Resident by seen during a regulatory visit 712 for more information.  Ided "Physician Services," with when it was last revised or colicy: the policy of this facility cian takes an active role in a of residents. | F 841                                  | Tag F 841 POC accepters. Stem/P. Cota   | d on 6/14/24 by                 |                                    |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CO    | ONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DA                        | TE SURVEY MPLETED C        |
|---|--|---|---------------------|--|--------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 475037  | B. WING             |  |                                | 5/09/2024                  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC  | 378 6               | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RRE, VT 05641                   |                                |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH<br>DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (XS)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 841   | including medication visit.  e. Date, write and visit. Physicians or be maintained in a regulations and factor of the maintained in a regulations and factor of the maintained in a regulations and factor of the maintained in the maintained in the maintained in the altonomer of the maintained in the maintained | I center.  dent's total program of care cons and treatments at each  sign a progress note for each ders and progress notes shall ccordance with current OBRA cility policy."  vas presented to the surveyor curveyor asked the oduce the facility policies that vices" policy referred to in the ed above. Per interview on M, the Administrator was still additional policies about because they were unable to ty polices.  9/2024 at 1:23 PM, the Medical m multiple facility policies, e policy titled "Physician plained that s/he had never fore but was aware of the regulatory visits are to include a els total program of care cons and treatments. When conal facility policies, as cove policy, s/he explained chave access to the facility's ed if s/he was aware that the | F 841               |  |                                |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     |   |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 475037   | B, WING             |   | 0.5   | C<br>0 <b>5/09/2024</b>       |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641               |   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | ' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE J<br>DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 842   | a resident's physic need to review the care and be in per Resident Records CFR(s): 483.20(f)( §483.20(f)(5) Resident Records (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a agrees not to use except to the extert to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical §483.70(i)(1) In accordance with a resident resident resident records (ii) Accurately docution (iii) Readily access (iv) Systematically  §483.70(i)(2) The fall information contregardless of the forecords, except whe (i) To the individual representative whee (ii) Required by Lavent Resident Resid | ried that all regulatory visits by ian and the nurse practitioner resident's total program of son.  - Identifiable Information 5), 483.70(i)(1)-(5)  dent-identifiable information. of release information that is e to the public. If release information that is e to an agent only in contract under which the agent or disclose the information of the facility itself is permitted the facility itself is permitted and practices, the facility lical records on each resident in the resident acidity must keep confidential ained in the resident's records, form or storage method of the en release is-  or their resident re permitted by applicable law; w; | F 84                |   | had no ill deficient by are at risk practice. De residents er chart bed to the unit imely resident call to ensure latory reviewed at tions. |                               |  |
|   | operations, as perr<br>with 45 CFR 164.5   | payment, or health care<br>nitted by and in compliance<br>06;<br>th activities, reporting of abuse,  |                     | Tag F 842 POC accepted o<br>S. Stem/P. Cota   | n 6/14/24 by  |                               |  |

| F 842 Continued From page 67 F 842 reglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, organ donation purposes, research purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained  | OLITTE | TO I OIT WILDIOAITE  | WILDIONID SERVICES  |  |  | OIVID NO. 0936-03 |  |  |
|---|--------|--|---|--|--|-------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC  (XA) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST RE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 842  Continued From page 67 neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  §483.70(j)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  §483.70(j)(4) Medical records must be retained  |        |  |   |  | NSTRUCTION   | COMPLETED         |  |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC  (XA) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  FREFIX 1/30  F 842  Continued From page 67 neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained   |        |  | 475037  | B. WING  |  |                   |  |  |
| F 842  Continued From page 67 neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained   |        |  |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  378 PROSPECT STREET |  |                   |  |  |
| neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, organ donation purposes, research purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained   | PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIE  | INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   | PREFIX   | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF | HOULD BE COMPLETE |  |  |
| for- (i) The period of time required by State law; or (ii) Five years from the date of discharge when there is no requirement in State law; or (iii) For a minor, 3 years after a resident reaches legal age under State law.  §483.70(i)(5) The medical record must contain- (i) Sufficient information to identify the resident; (ii) A record of the resident's assessments; (iii) The comprehensive plan of care and services provided; (iv) The results of any preadmission screening and resident review evaluations and determinations conducted by the Stato; (v) Physician's, nurse's, and other licensed professional's progress notes; and (vi) Laboratory, radiology and other diagnostic services reports as required under §483.50. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by; Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to ensure that records are complete, accurately documented, readily accessible, and systematically organized related to physician notes for 2 of 27 sampled residents (Residents | F 842  | neglect, or domest activities, judicial a law enforcement p purposes, research medical examiners a serious threat to by and in complian §483.70(i)(3) The frecord information unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medic for- (i) The period of tin (ii) Five years from there is no requirer (iii) For a minor, 3 y legal age under States §483.70(i)(5) The ri (ii) Sufficient inform (ii) A record of the final composition of the comprehendation of the comprehendation of the composition of the compos | ic violence, health oversight and administrative proceedings, urposes, organ donation in purposes, or to coroners, funeral directors, and to avert health or safety as permitted are with 45 CFR 164.512.  Facility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or against loss, destruction, or the date of discharge when ment in State law; or years after a resident reaches ate law.  Medical record must containation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; asive plan of care and services any preadmission screening of evaluations and ducted by the State; se's, and other licensed ress notes; and iology and other diagnostic required under §483.50.  Note that the state is not met as evidenced of the safety and record review, the facility of the readily accessible, and inized related to physician | F 842  |  |                   |  |  |

| CENTER                   | 13 FOR WILDICARE   | A MEDICAID SERVICES  |                                 |   | ו בוווען                       | AO: 0830-0381              |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CO<br>A. BUILDING |   |                                | MPLETED                    |
|                          |  | 475037   | B. WING                         |   | ، ا                            | C<br>05/09/2024            |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHAB LLC   | 378 F                           | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>(RE, VT 05641                  |                                | 7010312024                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | ' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUI.I.<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG             | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT)<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI<br>DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (×5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 842                    | #23 and #31). Find  1. Per review of Rethe following provice resident's medical -A 11/30/23 Hematithat Resident #23 anticoagulant, Love order for the antico (Lovenox) ended owas never placed. The thematology shaded that hematology shaded to an accide overdose that the fadminister. This infany other facility nuncte.  - 2/20/24 and 4/23/  2. Per record review to the facility on 2/1 of Physician visit numedical record.  During an interview Unit Manager confirmed in the Unit Manager confirmed and the Unit Masurveyor with copied dated 2/20/24 and 4/20/24 and 4/20/24/24 and 4/20/24/24 and 4/20/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/ | dings include:  esident #23's medical record, der visits were missing from the record: cology progress note revealing is to continue his/her enox, daily. The physician bagulant enoxaparin sodium on 12/14/24 and a new order A 2/2/24 nursing note reveals could be restarted on Lovenox. Information, ergency Department provider Resident #23 was being seen ental or unintentional opiate facility just started to formation is not addressed in fursing note or facility provider facility fust attending physician notes.  We Resident #31 was admitted fa/24. There was no evidence fores present in Resident #31's  on 5/09/24 at 11:33 AM the frined that the Physicians notes Resident #31's medical anager later provided this as of Physician's visit notes | F 842                           |   |                                |                            |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  JILDING  |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 475037  | B. WING             |   | 0.5   | C<br>05/09/2024               |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ND REHAB LLC  | 37                  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>18 PROSPECT STREET<br>ARRE, VT 05641  |   | I O JI E O E T                |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREF(X<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIE  | / STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COM<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A<br>DEFICIENCY)   | SHOULD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 848<br>SS=B            | CFR(s): 483.70(n) §483.70(n)(2) The (iii) The agreement neutral arbitrator at and (iv) The agreement venue that is convious 483.70(n)(-(6) Wheresolve a dispute to the signed agreement the arbitrator's finate facility for 5 years dispute on and be request by CMS or This REQUIREME by: Based on staff interfacility failed to ensagreements provide arbitrator and a local parties for 2 of 3 saff and 41). Finding 1. Per record reviewed to the facility on 3/2 arbitration agreements admission to the fact the following languary "All Arbitrations shall operations Rules of proceedings will be proceedings will be supposed to the fact of | facility must ensure that:  It provides for the selection of a greed upon by both parties;  It provides for the selection of a greed upon by both parties;  It provides for the selection of a green to both parties.  Intent the facility and a resident through arbitration, a copy of the for binding arbitration and if decision must be retained by the available for inspection upon the its designee.  In a service was an economic to the selection of a neutral section convenient to both the ampled Residents (Residents and in Resident #67 was admitted 14/23. The signed binding that in Resident #67's chart was dent's Representative on cility. The agreement contains age:  In all be administered by ADR conducted at a local site or a site selected by the | F 848               | Residents #67 and #41c reside at the facility and effects from this alleged practice.  Any resident admitted to prior to April 2023 are at alleged deficient practice.  A house wide audit will be to ensure all residents act the facility have the curre arbitration agreement to compliance with policy. Any resident who has an arbitration agreement will presented with the update they can decide if they we participate or not.  Administrator or designe conduct random weekly aweeks and random mont 2 months to ensure all rehave the most up to date agreement uploaded in the CAPI for further intervention.  Date of completion: June Tag F 848 POC accepted of S. Stem/P. Cota | the facility risk for this e. e conducted dmitted to ent ensure  outdated I be ed version; ant to  e will audits X 4 chly audits X 4 sidents arbitration heir profiles. |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | I CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 05/09/2024   |  |
|--|---------------------|--|---|--|
| 475037   | 8. WING             |  |   |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC  | 3                   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>78 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641   |   |  |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   |   |  |
| Example 1. 2. Per record review, Resident #41 was admitted to the facility on 3/8/23. The signed binding arbitration agreement in Resident #41's chart was signed by the Resident's Representative on 3/9/23. The agreement contains the following language:  "All Arbitrations shall be administered by ADR Options, Inc. in accordance with the ADR Operations Rules of ProcedureArbitration proceedings will be conducted at a local site either at the facility or a site selected by the Facility within ten miles of the facility."  Per interview on 5/7/24 at approximately 3:00 PM, the administrator confirmed that the signed arbitration agreements for Residents #67 and #41 did not contain the required language permitting the selection of a neutral arbitrator and a location convenient to both parties.  Infection Prevention & Control  CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)  §483.80 Infection Control  The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to holp prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections.  §483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program.  The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program.  The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements: | F 848               | 1) Resident #24 continues to resal the facility and had no ill effection this alleged deficient praction.  All resident in the facility is at risthis alleged deficient practice.  A house wide audit will be conducted to ensure any resider droplet isolation precautions has masking requirements being offer and documented.  Education to all staff will be provided on droplet isolation and masking requirements. | ets<br>ce.<br>k for<br>nt on<br>i<br>ered |  |

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--|-------------------------------|--|
| 475037 B. WING   | C<br>05/09/2024               |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  378 PROSPECT STREET  BARRE, VT 05641   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 880 Continued From page 71 reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to §463.70(e) and following accepted national standards, policies, and procedures for the program, which must include, but are not limited to:  (i) A system of surveillance designed to identify possible communicable diseases or infections before they can spread to other persons in the facility;  (ii) When and to whom possible incidents of communicable disease or infections should be reported;  (iii) Standard and transmission-based precautions to be followed to prevent spread of infections;  (iv)When and how isolation should be used for a resident; including but not limited to:  (A) The type and duration of the isolation, depending upon the infectious agent or organism involved, and  (B) A requirement that the isolation should be the least restrictive possible for the resident under the circumstances under which the facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact with residents or their food, if direct contact with residents or their food will direct resident contact.  §483.80(a)(4) A system for recording incidents identified under the facility's IPCP and the | ts X d at tice.               |  |

|   |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | A. BUILDING   |   |                                   | (X3) DATE SURVEY. COMPLETED C |  |
|---|--|--|---|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 4/503/   | B. WING   |   |                                   | /09/2024                      |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARRE GARDENS NURSING AND REHAB LLC |  |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  378 PROSPECT STREET  BARRE, VT 05641 |   |                                   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIEN   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO<br>DEFICIENCE | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 880   | \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must har transport linens so a infection.  \$483.80(f) Annual reactions and update the This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation and continger of the prevention as eviden PPE (personal protein as eviden PPE (personal protein and continger of the prevention of the preventions as eviden PPE (personal protein of the prevention of the prevention of the preventions on the preventions one time precautions [are] Ushave an infection that with the person's skifeces, vomit, urine, who dy fluids, or by contaminated by the secretions and excretions and excretions and excretions and excretions and excretions. | dle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of eview.  uct an annual review of its eir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record eiled to maintain an infection rol program designed to eary, and comfortable prevent the development and municable diseases and ead by the improper use of ective equipment) for 1 cons (Resident #24) and the infection prevention practices eose monitoring. Findings  Resident #24 has physician that read: "Contact and related to respiratory cold only for 7 days." [Contact ed for patients/residents that at can be spread by contact n, mucous membranes, wound drainage, or other nact with equipment or | F 880   | Tag F 880 POC accepted S. Stem/P. Cota  | ed on 6/14/24 by                  |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |   |           | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|--|--|---|-----------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 475037   | B. WING                                |   |           | C<br>5/09/2024                |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ND REHAB LLC   | 378 F                                  | ETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>PROSPECT STREET<br>RE, VT 05641                             |           | 3/13/2024                     |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE   | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | (D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A<br>DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (XS)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 880   | respiratory secretic Precautions - HAIA interview on 5/7/24 Practical Nurse [LF with contact and/or wear a mask outside review of the facility Transmission-Base 2018] under 'Drople "A mask will be platransport from his compart of the per observation on #24 was seen sitting hallway and common Per observation on #24 was sitting in a nurses' station with resident who was minterview was confirmed the preventionist Nurse tested positive for "[Parainfluenza viruses (HPIV) that illnessesHPIVs a infected person to confirmed the seed of the precautions and shoutside his/her room Nurse confirmed the Resident #24's medical services in the precautions and shoutside his/her room Nurse confirmed the Resident #24's medical services in the precautions and shoutside his/her room Nurse confirmed the Resident #24's medical services in the precaution of the | ous membrane contact with ons. (Transmission-Based AR (virginia.gov)].Per employee at 10:55 AM, a Licensed PN] confirmed that residents droplet precautions should de of their room. Per record y's "Isolation - Multi Route ad Precautions" policy (revised et Precautions' the policy reads ced on the resident during or her room."  5/7/24 at 1:38 PM Resident ag in a wheelchair in the on area without a mask on. 5/8/24 at 9:30 AM Resident wheelchair at the unit's out a mask on next to another not wearing a mask. An ucted with the facility's nist Nurse on 5/8/24 at 11:32 the facility's Infection et confirmed Resident #24 had Parainfluenza III" is type 3 is one of a group of nown as human parainfluenza cause a variety of respiratory are usually spread from an others through coughing, | F 880                                  |   |           |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIENCLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |   |                                 | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|--|---|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 475037   | B. WING _                              |   |                                 | C<br>05/09/2024               |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARDENS NURSING A  | ND REHAB LLC   |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641      | ODE                             |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE  | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIA |                               |  |
| F 880   | 9:30 AM, LPN 9 w medication pass for This administration Resident's blood sobtained, LPN 9 programmer (a device of sugar in a personal cohol swab.  Per interview follow stated that they be to clean the facility alcohol swabs during that the facility has medication cart, the residents, and it is each use before be approved methods glucometer to previous for the app | let precautions.  on 5/7/24 at approximately as observed doing a or a Resident receiving insulin. In required them to obtain the ugar. After the blood sugar was receeded to clean the ce that measures the amount in s blood) with an isopropyl ving this observation, LPN 9 lieved that they were instructed glucometers with isopropyl ing training. They confirmed one glucometer per at it is used on multiple expected to be cleaned after eing used on another Resident.  Inanufacturer's cleaning glucometer, there are two to sufficiently clean the ent the transmission of ens:  Intercially available EPA offection Agency)-approved ent or germicidal wipe. | F8                                     | 80  |                                 |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     |   |                                   | TE SURVEY<br>MPLETED       |
|---|---|---|---------------------|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER                      | 475037<br>ND REHAB LLC  | B. WING             | STREET ADDRESS, GITY, STATE, ZIP C<br>378 PROSPECT STREET<br>BARRE, VT 05641      |                                   | 05/09/2024                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>IAG                            | (EACH DEFICIEN                            | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                                   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPR⊕PRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 880   | Per interview on 5/76 AM, the Unit Manage | 7/24 at approximately 10:30 ger confirmed that cleaning the propyl alcohol alone does not the glucometer to prevent the | F 88                | 30  |                                   |                            |
|   |   |   |                     |   |                                   |                            |